

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: South Water Plant Chlorine Improvements

Contract Number: 1339

General Contractor: The George Sollitt Construction Company

Payment Application: 010

Amount Paid: \$2,375,134.04

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/21/2007

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following Contractor's Sworn Statement.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date:	December 3, 2007				
Project:	SOUTH WATER PURIF	ICATION PLANT	CHLORINE IM	PROVEMENTS	_
To: Publ	ic Building Commission of	Chicago			
In accorda	nce with Resolution No. ,	adopted by the Public	Building Commis	sion of Chicago on	
		, relating to the			
	onds issued by the Public Build				
herein shal	I have the same meaning as in	said Resolution), I he	reby certify to the	Co venderoNumbes its True	$\alpha \rightarrow - C \rightarrow \alpha I$
				Agency - Bond - Fund	02-22-21
	Obligations in the amounts sta		,	Project Number	(3-67)
	Commission and that each iter		• •	Cost Code	74300-3372
	the Construction Account and I No amount hereby approved for	•		Contract # & C. O	1334
	added to all amounts previous			- 	12,375,134,00
	current estimates approved by	the Architect Engine	or until the aggree	o administration of the second	Amost mile 12-15-5
	amount of payments withheld of funds being payable as set for	equals 5% of the Cont	act Price (said re	ained Poptoval or Date-a	ω
	funds being payable as set fort	h in said Resolution).	(50.010		
		,		Check # & GL Date _	
THE CC	NTRACTOR	THE GEORGE	SOLLITT CON	STRUCTION COMPAN	IY
FOR		SOUTH WATER	PURIFICATION	N PLANT CHLORINE	IMPROVEMENTS
is now en	titled to the sum of		375,134.00		
	L CONTRACT PRICE	\$47,	987,000.00		
ADDITIO			0.00		
DEDUCT			0.00		
	ITION OR DEDUCTION ED CONTRACT PRICE	47	0.00		
	MOUNT EARNED	Φ47 ,3	987,000.00		\$44.502.000.00
TOTALA	WOON LANGED				\$11,583,939.00
TOTAL R	ETENTION				\$1,158,395.00
					Ψ1,100,000.00
a) Reser	ve Withheld @ 10% of Tot	al Amount Earned	,		
	t to exceed 5% of Contrac	t Price		\$1,158,395.00	
•	and Other Withholding				_
c) Liquida	ated Damages Withheld				<u>-</u>
TOTAL P	AID TO DATE (Include this	s Payment)			\$10,425,544.00
IECC: A	MOUNT PREVIOUSLY PA	un.			40.000
LLUU. AI	VICTIVITY FILLVICUOLY PA	AID			\$8,050,410.00
AMOUNT	DUE THIS PAYMENT				\$2,375,134.00
No	act finde		Da	te: /2/ 6 /2007	
Architect	Engineer				

CONTRACT NO.: 1339

DOW PROJECT No. F-1-226

EXHIBIT N

PAYMENT REQUEST FORM

MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:

PAGE 1 OF 4

TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: SOUTH WATER PUR

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

PBC PROJECT No. CS-091

FOR THE PERIOD:

November 1, 2007 TO: November 30, 2007

-	7 NOOLO 1 NO. 1 - 1 - 2 L O		7			
l				ESTIMATE		MATE TO DATE
ITEM			PER CENT		PER CENT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT PRICE	DONE	AMOUNT	DONE	AMOUNT
L						
	GENERAL CONDITIONS, OH&P	2,900,379.00	3		30	
	PERFORMANCE BOND	475,000.00	0		100	,
	INSURANCE, BR, OCP, EQ, GL	420,000.00	0		100	
	MOBILIZATION & TRAILERS	110,000.00	0		100	1117111111
5	RENEWABLE ENERGY ALLOWANCE	60,000.00	0		0	
6	SPECIAL WASTE & DISPOSAL 500CY UP-4	75,000.00	0		84	63,069.00
	HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 300CY UP-5	60,000.00	0		0	0.00
	WASTE CHARACTERIZATION ANAL. 10EA UP-6	20,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
	FINISH CARPENTRY	35,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
10	HAND EXCAVATION/COMPACTION	125,000.00	40		80	100,000.00
11	BUILDING CONCRETE & FORMWORK	5,175,600.00	12	627,025.00	40	2,088,325.00
12	STEEL H-PILES 11,000 LF UP-3	621,500.00	0	0.00	100	621,500.00
13	STEEL TEST PILES 3 EACH UP-2	84,000.00	0	0.00	100	84,000.00
14	WINTER CONDITIONS	45,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
15	LEED ADMINISTRATION	100,000.00	15	15,000.00	40	40,000.00
16	INTERIOR DEMOLITION	60,000.00	0	0.00	67	40,000.00
17	SURVEY, PROFESSIONAL	75,000.00	17	12,500.00	67	50,000.00
18	TEMPORARY FENCE	25,000.00	0	0.00	100	25,000.00
19	EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION	790,817.00	8	62,930.00	89	704,164.00
20	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT/LBP/INTERIOR DEMOLITION	52,000.00	0		51	26,550.00
21	SITE UTILITIES & SITE CONCRETE	1,200,000.00	o	0.00	65	779,957.00
22	PAVING & SURFACES(Temp.BITUNINOUS)	39,000.00	0	0.00	100	39,000.00
	PARKING LOT STRIPPING	1,200.00	0		0	0.00
24	BIKE RACKS	249.00	0		0	0.00
25	RECYCLING CONTAINERS	1,288.00	0		0	0.00
26	LANDSCAPING	58,423.00	0		0	0.00
27	REBAR MATERIAL BUILDING	710,700.00	11		37	259,873.00
	REBAR INSTALL BUILDING	862,980.00	17	146,501.00	40	349,450.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE HOLLOW CORE SLABS	15,000.00	0		0	0.00
	MASONRY	4,788,200.00	3	120,700.00	3	160,700.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL	780,000.00	3		43	336,186.00
_	METAL FABRICATIONS	149,930.00	12	18,000.00	25	38,000.00
	FIBERGLASS GRATING AND STAIRS	50,500.00	0		6	2,931.00
	THERMOPLASTIC SHEET ROOFING	500,000.00	12	60,000.00	12	60,000.00
	FIRESTOPPING BUDGET	15,000.00	0		0	0.00
	JOINT SEALERS	50,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
	HARDWARE/DOORS/FRAMES	180,000.00	0		0	0.00
	FIRE SHUTTERS	118,000.00	0		0	0.00
	OVERHEAD COILING DOORS	27,000.00	0		0	0.00
-	SLIDING DOORS	104,788.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
	GLASS & GLAZING	3,493.00	0		0	0.00
-	TRANSLUCENT WALL SYSTEM	26,500.00	0	0.00	0	
	GYP BD SYSTEMS	193,388.00	0		0	0.00
	CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISH	5,525.00	0		0	0.00
	PAGE TOTALS		6	0.00		0.00
 	FAGE IVIALS	21,190,460.00	0	1,294,820.00	37	7,752,608.00
		1	1			

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT N PAYMENT REQUEST FORM

MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:

PAGE 2 OF 4

10

TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF:
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 1339
DOW PROJECT NO. 5.1-226
FOR THE REPION.

CON	TRACT NO.: 1339 DOW PROJECT No. F-1-226	FOR THE PERI	OD: CURRENT I	11/30/07	TOTAL ESTIMA	TE TO DATE
TEN			PER CENT	ESTIMATE.		IE IU DATE
	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT PRICE	DONE	AMOUNT	PER CENT DONE	AMOUNT
A.E.	ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS	20,000.00		0.00		
	RESINOUS FLOORING	170,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
47	CARPET TILE	3,400.00	- 0	0.00	0	
48	PAINTING	360.000.00	- 0	0.00	0	0.00
40	METAL LOUVERS	234,050.00	- 0	0.00	0	0.00
50	POST AND PANEL/PYLON SIGNAGE	330.00	- 0	0.00	0	0.00
51	FIRE EXTINGUISHERS	800.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
52	EXTERIOR SUN CONTROL DEVICES	127,500.00	0	0.00	-0	0.00
53	TOILET ACCESSORIES	1,249.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
54	CHLORINATION INSTRUMENTATION AND EQUIPMENT	5,612,182.00	10	565,895.00	25	1,397,407.00
55	BREATHABLE AIR SYSTEM	116,884.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
56	EMERGENCY SCRUBBERS	1,438,920.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
57	FLOOR MATS	3,896.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
58	FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES	14,599.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
59	BULLET RESISTANT FIBERGLASS	171,130.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
60	TROLLEY MONORAIL SYSTEM	248,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
61	MECHANICAL	7,722,000.00	3	249,400.00	7	576,100.00
62	PROCESS VALVES	931,600.00	10	93,936.00	25	233,676.00
63	PLUMBING	710,000.00	31	217,500.00	31	217,500.00
64	HVAC CONTROLS	1,110,000.00	0	0.00	2	18,092.00
65	ELECTRICAL DIVISION 16 & 17	7,800,000.00	3	217,488.00	18	1,388,556.00
	TOTAL CONTRACT	47,987,000.00	5	2,639,039.00	24	11,583,939,00

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT N PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (3 of 4)

12/03/07 PAGE 3 OF 4

Monthly Estimate No.	10

FOR THE PERIOD:

November 30, 2007

Contract N

1339

Project No. CS-091-DOW No. F-1-226

TO:

Public Building Commission of Chicago

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

Item No.	Description	Contract Price	CURRE	NT ESTIMATE	TOTAL EST	TIMATE TO DATE
			% DONE	AMOUNT	% DONE	AMOUNT
ļ						
	····				 	
	·				+ + + -	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		-			-	
					 	
					1	
ļ	γ		-	······································	ļ	
]]	
						···
						
		1			1	:

TOTAL NET DEBT OR CREDIT:	\$ -	\$	-	\$ -

December 3, 2007 **MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:** PAGE 4 OF 4

10

OF CHICAGO SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO.: 1339

PBC PROJECT No. CS-091 DOW PROJECT No. F-1-226 FROM THE PERIOD

11/01/07

DOW PROJECT No. F-1-226		TO: 11/30/07	
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS	(1)	(2)	(3)
TEM	CONTRACT		
NO. DESCRIPTION	EST'D TOTAL	CURRENT ESTIMATE	TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE	47,987,000.00	2,639,039.00	11,583,939.0
2 CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT	0.00	0.00	0.0
3 TOTAL AWARDED CONTR AMT	47,987,000.00		
4 AWARDED CONTR AMTS COMPLETED		2,639,039.00	11,583,939.00
5 ADD: MTRLS STORED-SHT NO.	0.00	0.00	0.00
6 TOTAL APPROVED VALUE/AMT EARNED	47,987,000.00	2,639,039.00	11,583,939.00
7 DEDUCT: CURRENT RESERVE ADJMNTS		263,905.00	
8 DEDUCT: TOTAL RESERVE TO DATE (COLUMN 3)			1,158,395.00
9 DEDUCT: CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (LINE 25)		
10 DEDUCT: TOTAL LIQUIDATE DAMAGES(LINE 23)			
11 TOTAL PAID TO DATE-INCLUDING THIS ESTIMATE			10,425,544.00
12 DEDUCT:TOTAL EARNED TO DATE(LINE 10-COL 3)	11,583,939.00		
13 NET AMT OPEN ON CONTRACT	36,403,061.00		
14 NET CURRENT PAYMENT		2,375,134.00	
	CURRENT RESERVE	PREVIOUS RESERVE	TOTAL RESERVE
RESERVE COMPUTATION	WITHHELD	WITHHELD	WITHHELD
15 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 10% RESERVE	263,905.00	894,490.00	1,158,395.00
16 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 2% RESERVE	0.00	0.00	0.00
17 TOTAL RESERVE WITHHELD	263,905.00	894,490.00	1,158,395.00

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION

18 TOTAL LIQUIDATED DAMAGES TO DATE

19 DEDUCT: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY WITHHELD

20 CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

Approx. % Contract Completed

Starting Date:

24 %

February 5, 2007

Total contract time (Inc. Time Extension)

Total Time Used

935 Days 298 Days

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Name of Contractor

DAYS:

PBC PROJECT MANAGEMENT OFF

PARSONS

TOM E. GRIGGS

VERIFIED BY

OWNER REPRESENTATIVE

Ву:

Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer

DATE: December 3, 2007

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

COUNTY OF DU PAGE) STATE OF ILLINOIS

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1339 Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said (Project No. CS-091- DOW No. F-1-226) the 12th THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is for or (describe nature of work) day of an ILLINOIS December corporation, and duly authorized to make this Treasurer

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Designate Project and Location)

Chicago, Illinois SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

(\$2,375,134.00)

set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated: full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims,

35,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	10,000.00	100,000.00	125,000.00	HAND EXCAVATION/COMPACTION	10	GEORGE SOLLITT
35,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35,000.00	FINISH CARPENTRY	ဖ	GEORGE SOLLITT
20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,000.00	WASTE CHARACTERIZATION ANAL, 10EA UP-6	8	GEORGE SOLLITT
60,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	60,000.00	HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 300CY UP-5	7	GEORGE SOLLITT
18,238.00	0.00	56,762.00	6,307.00	63,069.00	75,000.00	SPECIAL WASTE & DISPOSAL 500CY UP-4	o	GEORGE SOLLITT
60,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	60,000.00	RENEWABLE ENERGY ALLOWANCE	Ch.	GEORGE SOLLITT
11,000.00	0.00	99,000.00	11,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	MOBILIZATION & TRAILERS	4	GEORGE SOLLITT
42,000.00	0.00	378,000.00	42,000.00	420,000.00	420,000.00	INSURANCE, BR, OCP, EQ, GL	w	GEORGE SOLLITT
47,500.00	0.00	427,500.00	47,500.00	475,000.00	475,000.00	PERFORMANCE BOND	2	GEORGE SOLLITT
								WOOD DALE, IL 60191
2,109,366.00	73,650.00	717,363.00	87,890.00	878,903.00	2,900,379.00	GENERAL CONDITIONS, OH&P	_	GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO.
BALANCE TO BECOME DUE	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TYPE OF WORK		NAME AND ADDRESS

AND ADDRESS			TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
GEORGE SOLLITT	11		BUILDING CONCRETE & FORMWORK	6,175,600.00	2,088,325.00	208,833.00	1,315,170.00	564,322.00	3,296,108.00
GEORGE SOLLITT	12		STEEL H-PILES 11,000 LF UP-3 IN THE GROUND -11,000.If x 56.50	621,500.00	621,500.00	62,150.00	559,350.00	0.00	
GEORGE SOLLITT	13		STEEL TEST PILES 3 EACH UP-2	84,000.00	84,000.00	8,400.00	75,600.00	0.00	
GEORGE SOLLITT	14		WINTER CONDITIONS	45,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
GEORGE SOLLITT	15		LEED ADMINISTRATION	100,000.00	40,000.00	4,000.00	22,500.00	13,500.00	
GEORGE SOLLITT	16		INTERIOR DEMOLITION	60,000.00	40,000.00	4,000.00	36,000.00	0.00	
GEORGE SOLLITT	17		SURVEY, PROFESSIONAL	75,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	33,750.00	11,250.00	
GEORGE SOLLITT	18		TEMPORARY FENCE	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,500.00	22,500.00	0.00	
GEORGE SOLLITT	19	-2200	EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION	425,281.00	404,503.00	40,450.00	322,653.00	41,400.00	
				10,891,760.00	5,400,300.00	540,030.00	4,111,148.00	749,122.00	6,031,490.00
SUBCONTRACTORS:									
ABB, INC. 125 COUNTY LINE ROAD WARMINSTER, PA 18974	62	-15150	PROCESS VALVES	931,600.00	233,676.00	23,368.00	125,766.00	84,542.00	721,292.00
ACCURATE STEEL INSTALL 14631 SOUTH NEW AVENUE	28	-3200	REBAR INSTALL BUILDING	862,980.00	349,450.00	34,945.00	182,654.00	131,851.00	548,475.00
ADAMSON, THOMAS P. 921 W. VAN BUREN ST., SUITE 110 NORTH CHICAGO, IL 60607	63	-15400	PLUMBING	710,000.00	217,500.00	21,750.00	0.00	195,750.00	514,250.00
AIR FLOW ARCHITECTURAL, INC. 7330 N. TEUTONIA AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WI 53209	57	-12480	FLOOR MATS	3,896.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
AMERICAN ENCLOSURES 325 BEINORIS, UNIT D WOOD DALE, IL 60191	41	-8800	GLASS & GLAZING	3,493.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ANDERLOCK CORP. PO BOX 384 PLAINFIELD, IL 60544	42	-8950	TRANSLUCENT WALL SYSTEM	26,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ANDERSON & SHAH 23900 COUNTY FARM ROAD JOLIET, IL 60431	34	-7530	THERMOPLASTIC SHEET ROOFING	500,000.00	60,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	54,000.00	446,000.00
ARC UNDERGROUND 2114 WEST THOMAS STREET	21	-2509	SITE UTILITIES & SITE CONCRETE	1,200,000.00	779,957.00	77,996.00	701,961.00	0.00	498,039.00

NAME AND ADDRESS			TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
ASM GROUP, INC. 1140 St. CHARLES STREET ELGIN, IL 60120	32	-6500	METAL FABRICATIONS	149,930.00	38,000.00	3,800.00	18,000.00	16,200.00	
BREATHING AIR SYSTEMS 650 NORTH WOODCOCK STREET	55	-11373	BREATHABLE AIR SYSTEM	116,884.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
BIISCH SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC	a n	7000							
343 SAUNDERS ROAD, UNIT 7 BARRIE, ON CANADA L4N 9A3	3	2070	RECTCLING CONTAINERS	1,288.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
CARLO STEEL CORP. 3100 EAST 87TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60617	31	-5120	STRUCTURAL STEEL	780,000.00	336,186.00	33,619.00	281,347.00	21,220.00	
CARNEY & COMPANY, INC. 636 SCHNEIDER DRIVE	53 51	-10522 -10810	FIRE EXTINGUISHERS & TOILET ACCESSORIES	2,049.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	1								
CROWN INDUSTRIAL 213 MICHELLE COURT SO. SANFRANCISCO, CA 94080	8	-8714	SLIDING DOOR	104,788.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	104,788.00
CYCLE SAFE 4630 ADA DRIVE, SUITE B ADA, MI 49301	24	-2841	BIKE RACKS	249.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
DIVANE BROS. 424 N. 26TH AVENUE FRANKIN PARK, IL 60131-0937	65	-16100	ELECTRICAL DIVISION 16 & 17	7,800,000.00	1,388,556.00	138,856.00	1,063,961.00	196,739.00	6,650,300.00
DOOR SYSTEMS 751 EXPRESSWAY DRIVE ITASCA, IL 60143-1389	39	-8331	OVERHEAD COILING DOORS	27,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	27,000.00
EE BAILEY BUILDING MATERIAL & SUPPLY 741 W. 115" STREET CHICAGO, IL 60628	27	-3200	REBAR MATERIAL BUILDING	710,700.00	259,873.00	25,987.00	164,808.00	69,078.00	476,814.00
ENVIRONMENTAL SUCCESS CONSTRUCTION 1166 WESLEY AVENUE OAK PARK, IL 60304	20	-2220	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT/LBP/INTERIOR DEMO	52,000.00	26,550.00	2,655.00	23,895.00	0.00	
ESCHE & LEE 306 WEST CAMPUS DRIVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004	30	4300	MASONRY	4,788,200.00	160,700.00	16,070.00	36,000.00	108,630.00	4,643,570.00
FIBERGRADE COMPOSITES STRUCTURE 5161 BELTLINE ROAD, SUITE 700 DALLAS, TX 75254	ដ	-6611	FIBERGLASS GRATING AND STAIRS	50,500.00	2,931.00	293.00	2,638.00	0.00	
G & L ASSOCIATES 3166 DES PLAINES AVE. SUITE #125 DES PI ANNES II 60018	52 49	-10210 10705	METAL LOUVERS	233,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	233,900.00

STRESCORE, INC. 24445 STATE ROAD 23 SOUTH BEND, IN 46614	STONHARD, INC. ONE PARK AVENUE MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052	SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES 12316 WORLD TRADE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CA 92064	OFFICE CONCEPTS 965 W. CHICAGO AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60622-5413	NIKOLAS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. 8401 SOUTH BELOIT AVENUE BRIDGEVIEW, IL 60455	NATIONS ROOF 901 SENTRY DRIVE WAUKESA, WI 53186	MODERNFOLD DOORS, INC. 240 S. WESTGATE DRIVE CAROL STREAM. IL 60188	MIDWEST FLOOR COVERING 18520 SPRING CREEK DRIVE TINLEY PARK, IL 60477	METROMEX CONTRACTORS 2851 S. TROY CHICAGO, IL 60623	M & K EXCAVATING 10910 SOUTH EASTWOOD PALOS HILLS, IL 60465	LA FORCE, INC. 28 CORPORATE WOODS PARKWAY VERNON HILL, IL 60061	JOHNSON CONTROLS 3007 MALMO DRIVE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005	INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS 444 E. STATE PARKWAY, SUITE123 SCHAUMBURG, IL 60173-4538	HEILO CRANE & HOIST, INC. 30702 McCORMICK WARRENVILLE, IL 60555	NAME AND ADDRESS
29	8	56	58	8	49 52	38	4	22	19	37	64	67	8	
-3415	-9670	-11398	-12500	-9900	-10705 10210	-8330	-9310	-2840	-2200	-8251	-15900	-15100	-14620	
PRECAST CONCRETE HOLLOW CORE SLABS	RESINOUS FLOORING	EMERGENCY SCRUBBERS	FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES	PAINTING	EXTERIOR SUN CONTROL DEVICES	FIRE SHUTTERS	CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISH	PAVING & SURFACES(Temp.BITUNINOUS)	EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION	HARDWARE/DOORS/FRAMES	HVAC CONTROLS	MECHANICAL	TROLLEY MONORAIL SYSTEM	TYPE OF WORK
15,000.00	170,000.00	1,438,920.00	14,599.00	360,000.00	127,650.00	118,000.00	5,525.00	39,000.00	365,536.00	180,000.00	1,110,000.00	7,722,000.00	248,000.00	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	39,000.00	299,661.00	0.00	18,092.00	576,100.00	0.00	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,900.00	29,966.00	0.00	1,809.00	57,610.00	0.00	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35,100.00	254,458.00	0.00	16,283.00	294,030.00	0.00	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,237.00	0.00	0.00	224,460.00	0.00	NET DUE THIS PERIOD
15,000.00	170,000.00	1,438,920.00	14,599.00	360,000.00	127,650.00	118,000.00	5,525.00	3,900.00	95,841.00	180,000.00	1,093,717.00	7,203,510.00	248,000.00	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE

0. 100 . 100.0									
37.561.456.00	2.375.134.00	8.050.410.00	1.158.395.00	11,583,939.00	47,987,000.00				
330.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	330.00		-10436	POST AND PANELIPYLON SIGNAGE	OST AND PANE
50,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		50,000.00		T		JOIN SEALERS
15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00		t		FIRES LOPPING BOUGE
58,423.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	58,423.00		t		ANUSCAPING
1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		1,200.00				PARKING LOT STRIPPING
									SUBS NOT LET
								-1223	WACO, TX 76702-1223
								TREET	302 SOUTH 27th STREET
171.130.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	171,130.00	BULLET RESISTANT FIBERGLASS	59 -13070	d.	WACO COMPOSITES, Ltd.
								01	ADDISON, IL 60101
								DRIVE	1459 BERNARD DRIVE
4.354 516.00	509.305.00	748.361.00	139,741.00	1,397,407.00	5,612,182.00	-11261 CHLORINATION INSTRUM. AND EQUIP	54 -11261		TRI-STAR SUPPLY
								07	CHICAGO, IL 60607
						ACOUSTIC CEILINGS	45 -9511		1450 W. RANDOLPH STREET
213 388 00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	213,388.00	GYP BD SYSTEMS	43 -9260		THORNE ASSOCIATES, INC.
									POSEN, IL 60469
								N AVENUE	14500 S.WESTERN AVENUE
3 400 00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,400.00	CARPET TILE	47 -9686		SUPERIOR FLOOR COVERING
DOE	רבאוסט	FAID	CORRENT		0.0.0				
BECOME	SHT	PREVIOUSLY	(INCLUDE	COMPLETE	(INCLUDE	S CXX		ADDRESS	
TO	DUE	NET	RETENTION	WORK	CONTRACT	OF		AND	
BAL ANCE	NET	LESS	LESS	TOTAL	TOTAL	ТУРЕ		NAME	

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$47,987,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$11,583,939.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$1,158,395.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$47,987,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$10,425,544.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$8,050,410.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$47,987,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$2,375,134.00
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$37,561,456.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents: that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine: that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Treasure

Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer

(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of December, 2007.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 05/14/09

OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN WISKERCHEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/09

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

EXHIBIT B

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF DU PAGE

CONTRACTORS WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

an ILLINOIS corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING

COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. 1339 (Project No. CS-091

DOW No. F-1-226), dated the 12th day of December, 2006 to

FURNISH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be signed by its TREASURER and attested by its SECRETARY of this 3rd day of December , 2007 pursuant to authority given by the BOARD OF DIRECTORS of said Corporation.

By Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer

THE GEORGE SOLUTT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

(SEAL) ATTEST:

Nancy Planek, Secretary

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

$\mbox{EXHIBIT R} \\ \mbox{STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)} \\$

Name of Project	SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS	PBC Contract No	1339
	FLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS	PBC Project No.	CS-091
Monthly Estimate No.	10	DOW Project No	F-1-226
Date	December 3, 2007		
STATE OF ILLINOIS	}		
COUNTY OF DUPAGE	} ss }		
In connection with the above-	captioned contract:		
I HEREBY DECLARE AND A DARYL POORTINGA	FFIRM that I		
(NAME OF AFFIANT)			
am the			
TREASURER		and duly authorized	representative of
(TITLE)		_	,
THE GEORGE SOLLITT	CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
(Name of Company)			
whose address is			
790 NORTH CENTRAL	AVENUE WOOD DALE II 60191		

and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contract with, and have furnished, or are furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract; that there is due and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated: and that this is a full. true, and complete statement of all such MBEs/WBEs and of the amounts paid, due, and to become due to them:

MBE/WBE	Contract	Amount	Total	Amount	Balance
Name	For	of	Previous	This	to
		Contract	Requests	Request	Complete
ACCURATE STEEL INSTALLERS	INSTALL REBAR	\$900,000.00	\$182,654.00	\$131,851.00	\$585,495.00
ARC UNDERGROUND	SITE WORK	\$1,150,000.00	\$701,961.00	\$0.00	\$448,039.00
ANDERSON & SHAH	ROOFING & SHEETMETAL	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$54,000.00	\$446,000.00
CARLO STEEL	STRUCTURAL STEEL/DEC	\$780,000.00	\$281,347.00	\$21,220.00	\$477,433.00
E.E. BAILEY BUILDING	MATERIALS & REBAR	\$2,107,818.00	\$128,608.00	\$69,078.00	\$1,910,132.00
M & K EXCAVATING	EARTHWORK	\$365,536.00	\$254,458.00	\$15,237.00	\$95,841.00
QUANTUM CROSSINGS LLC	ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS	\$2,700,000.00	\$260,696.74	\$41,850.81	\$2,397,452,45
TRI-STAR SUPPLY	CHLOR. INSTURMENT/EQU	\$5,612,182.00	\$748,361.00	\$509,305.00	\$4,354,516.00
	TOTALS	\$14,115,536.00	\$2,558,085.74	\$842,541.81	\$10,714,908.45

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT R STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

I DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED, ON BEHALF OF THE ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

(AFFIANT) Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer

December 3, 2007

(Date)

On this 3rd

day of

December, 2007

before me,

Karen Wiskerchen,

the undersigned officer, personally appeared

Daryl Poortinga known to me to be the person described in the foregoing affidavit and

acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein contained.

In witness thereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Commission Expires 5-14-09.

(SEĄL)

OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN WISKERCHEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/09

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

\$ 208,834.00	3,087,275.00	40%	\$ 2,088,325.00 4		9 027,023.00	.,-0.,000.00	⊩		
1	_	Т-				1 464 200 00	┿		
• 6	+	-				•	35.000.00 \$	Inst Gallery Concrete floor	03350-310 In
	+	F	•		\$	_	61,300.00	FBP Parapet Walls Elev 66' F2-B1 \$	┸-
	-	\neg	-			-	62,000.00 \$	For Parapet Walls Elev 66 J1-F2 \$	┺
	_				-		╀	14/C1-A1	
С Р		0% \$	1		-	1	╂	60 11 14/7 1-01	L
\$			5		-		┺-		
٠	62,000.00	0% \$	-		-		62,000.00		
-	140,500.00	0% \$	5		-		┰		
\$	62,000.00	0%	-		,	→		FBP Reams & Slah 60' 11-14/141-E1 @	03310-635 F
٠	_	₹	-		-		┿	+	
(╀┈	0%	-		•		+		
٠,	_	-					┿	FBP Concrete walls Flow 30'-80'/C1 Do 9 1/ 9	
-	┪	П	4		96	•	+	3 7	
-	╁		-		9 6		+	beams & Slab 60' 11-14/K2-H1	
9 6	┿	- 1	A		59	59	-+	FBP Concrete walls Elev 14-32/G1&D8 \$	03310-622 F
	_	_	-		٠,	•		Form Beams & Slab 32' 14-18/F1-A1 \$	ļ.,
•	102 500 00	\neg	·		\$	-	102,500.00	FBP Columns 32'-60'	1
59	_		\$		•	-	140,600.00	Elev 32 11-14/-1-A1	
-	-	0% \$	\$		-	-	╀	╀-	
-	95,000.00	0% \$	•		€	-	╀		
(110,500.00	0% \$	-		4		╁		4
(140,600.00	0% \$	-		1		┰	14-10/NZ-F1	_
		-					+	3	4
	(C-G)		(D+E+F)	קל פל פל		(0 : 0)		Activity description	Activity ID
ZE AJNAGE		9) + E			
	EINIGE C	9.		(NOT IN		APPLICATION	VALUE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ŏ
	O O	* 	TODATE	STORED	THIS PERIOD	PREVIOUS	SCHEDULED		
-	BALANCE		COMPLETED	PRESENTLY		FROM			-
			TOTAL	MATERIALS	MPLETED	WORK COMPLETED	_		
		_							
ے		Ι	G	Fi	£ΤΙ	U	C		
						,			A
			ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:	≱			ıs may apply.	Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.	Use Column I o
	11/30/07		PERIOD TO					in labulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.	in tabulations be
	10 11/01/07	A CN	APPLICATION DATE:					containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached.	containing Cont
							DAVMENT	AIA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	AIA Documentat

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

\$ 208,834.00	1	\$	40%	\$ 2,088,325.00		627,025.00	7,461,300.00 \$	0.00	5,7/5,600.00	-	
-		_	0%	-			┿	+	1	mot Called y College Hool	0000
÷		\$	0%	€				4		Inst Gallery Concrete floor	03350-310
(Н	\$	0%	<i>€</i>				┸		FBP Paranet Walls Elev 66' F2 B1	03310-660
\$		\$	0%	\$				+-	_	ERD Daranot Wolle Electical 14 Co	03310-650
1		% \$	0%	,		1	-	9.00	1.	EBD Reams & Slab 60' 11 14/C1 Ad	03310-645
٠			0%	€				+-		ERD Booms & Slob 60' 11 11/21 Cd	03310-640
\$		\$	0%			-		┿		ERD Daranet walls Elev 30 10/NZ-A1	03310-675
٠			0%	(\$		1		╁	_	EBD Paranet walls Elev 36' 18//2 A4	03310-679
\$	_	\$	0%	\$			1	0.00		ERD Rooms & Slop 60: 14 14/14 F4	03310-635
	140,600.00		0%	\$				+-	_	ERD paranet walls Elev 32 14-18/-1-A1	03310-670
÷	-1		0%	()		-	-	+		丄	03310-674
\$	-		0%	↔		-	•	0.00	_	EBB Concrete wells Elev 32 14-18/K2-F1	03310-500
(S)	_		0%	\$			- \$	┿	Ι.	Par Deams & Siab 60 11-14/K2-H1	03310 569
	70,000.00	\neg	0%	\$		\$	•	₩		EDD CONCrete Walls Elev 14-32/G1&U8	03310-022
٠	_	_	0%	\$		\$		╂			03310 633
٠		\neg	0%	\$		-		┼-	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	For Columns 32-60	03310 570
٤٩	140,600.00	\$	0%	\$		\$		╫┈	_	EBD Call Side Sci Side Side Side Side Side Side Side Sid	03310 630
(_	\$	0%	69		69		┿	. _	Boil: Sicho 8 honor Fl - 601 1-A1	03310 56
٠	95,000.00	\$	0%	٠		6.		┿		EBD Columns 14: 30: 44 10/F4 A4	03310-550
-	110,500.00	\$	0%	1				+-		ERP Reams & Slah AA'	03310-610
4	+		0%	-		9 6		+	ا ـ	Elev 14 Conc Slab 14-18/F1-A1	03310-530
	╄	1		•				200	\$ 140 600 00	Form Beams & Slab 32' 14-18/K2-F1	03310-565
	(0-0)	+	1	7	,					Y ID Activity description	Activity ID
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7) + n + D	D OR F)		(D + m)				
RETAINAGE	FEISH	<u></u>	(a) (c)		(NOT IN		APPLICATION		VALUE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	Z
	7		%	TO DATE	STORED	THIS PERIOD	PREVIOUS	8	SCHEDULED		5 1
	BALANCE			COMPLETED	PRESENTLY		FROM				
				TOTAL	MATERIALS	(PLETED	WORK COMPLETED	1			
ے		\dagger	†					1			
		-	Ē	a	ח		D		0	В	Þ
	11/20/07 11/30/07	ХÒШ	PERIOD TO:	PERIOD TO: PERIOD TO: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:	⊳			pply.	tems may a	In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column I o n Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.	In tabulatio
	10	ΙŹ	APPLICATION	APPLI				_	Z TATMER	containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached.	containing
								7	מ פאאורי	AIA Documentation G702 APPI ICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR BAYAGENT	AIA Docum

THE GEORGE SÖLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT EXCAVATION WORK

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I o n Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE 1 OF PAGES 1

APPLICATION:
APPLICATION DATE:
PERIOD TO:

10 11/01/07 11/30/07

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT N	
T NO.:	

			02317-300	02316-300	02251-330	02251-320	000-000			02251-300	02220-300		ACCIVITY ID	A	į	5			-		
		TOWN DECOME	Install Backfill	02316-300 Dewater Site as needed	Excavate Pile caps D8- A0	02251-320 Excavate Pile Caps H1- D8	Excavate lunnels	Propose of Opoli Materials	Dispose of Spoil Materials	Excavate Pile Cane K4-H1	Strip Topsoil & Stockpile		Activity description		CEUCAT TON OF WORK						
\$ 425,281.00		\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1500.00	25,000,00	\$ 35,000,00		\$ 50,000.00	♦ 5/,/81.00	9 33,000.00		\$ 55,000,00	Dungared Cost	Budgeted Cost		VALUE	SCHEDULED					_
425,281.00 \$ 358,503.00 \$ 46,000.00		\$ 90,000.00	İ	\$ 50,000.00		ı	\$ 50,000,00 \$	\$ 52,003.00 \$	l	ı	\$ 55,000,00			(D + E)	APPLICATION	PREVIOUS	FROM		WORK COMPLETED		_
\$ 46,000.00		\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	ı	9 6	A	6 9	69	e.		A					THIS PERIOD		11.10	MDI ETED		m
\$														D OR E)	(NOT IN	STORED	PRESENTLY	**************************************	MATERIALS].	ח
\$ 404,503.00		\$ 135,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	00,000	\$ 50,000,00	\$ 52,003,00	\$ 35,000.00	9 00,000.00	1			(D+E+F)		TO DATE	COMPLETED	2	1012	ľ	6
95% \$		\$ %06	100% \$	100% \$	\$ %001	700/0	1000%	90% \$	100% \$	100%	200/			,	ଜି ()	%		_		=	Ξ
20,778.00 \$		15,000.00	-	-	-		0,7.10.00	5 778 00	-			_	(0,0)	(C-G)	FINISH	70	BALANCE			-	-
\$ 40,450.00	ļ	13	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	3,000.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00					RETAINAGE					د	-

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 790 North Central Avenue The George Sollitt Construction Co. PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant Chlorine Imp. Chlorine Improvements AIA DOCUMENT G702

ABB, Inc. Wood Dale, IL 60191

FROM:

George Sallitt PO; C06055-1069 Project # F-1-226

Application #: Period To: 11/30/07 Distribution to: ARCHITECT OWNER

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACT FOR: VALVES

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Q Y			Net change by Change Orders
TOTAL PPROVED			TOTALS
TOTAL Proved			
TOTAL ADDITIONS	····	na valdena sama kaman	
TOTAL ADDITIONS			
TOTAL ADDITIONS			-
TOTAL ADDITIONS			
ADDITIONS			
Change OHDER SUMMARY	DEDUCTIONS	ADDITIONS	previous months by Owner
			CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's Knowledge,

By: Michael Abele Consulty Aug.

Applications made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

CONTRACT DATE

6/29/2007

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2)..... 2. Net change by Change Orders..... 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM..... \$931,600.00 \$931,600.00

5. RETAINAGE: 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE..... (Column G on G703)

\$233,676,25

(Column D + € on G703) 10.00% of Completed Work

23,367.63

(Column F on G703) 10.00% of Stored Material

Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703).....

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE..... (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

\$210,308.62

\$23,367.63

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE..... PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate).....

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE..... (Line 3 less Line 6)

> \$721,291.39 \$125,766,00

\$84,542.62

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and data comprising the above application, the Architect certified to the Owner that to the the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.......(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)

ARCHITECT:

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Pay Application #:

South Water Putification Project

Period Ending: 11/30/07

23,367.63	697,923.75	233,676.25		93,936.25	139,740.00		931,600		
23,367.63	697,923.75	233,676.25		93,936.25	139,740.00		931,600	CHANGE CHIERS: Sub-Total	
	36,705.88						30,700		
	85,411.76						26 706	Globe Valves for Chilorine Services	15110.2.12 G
	33,882.35						33,882		15110,2.7.E V
	261,045.17					Ť	20,045	Butterfly Valves (& Actuators)	15110.2,4 B
	141,914.83					Ĭ	141,915	15110.2.7.D Pressurized Chlorine Gas Ball Values (Mota) Ball Values & Administration	15110.2.7.D F
								15110.27 C I iquid Chiorine Ball Valvos (Metal Ball Valvos & Astrona	1511027C
								Delivery of Fourinment (57%, _ ¢ 559 050)	Delivery of For
9,393.63	131,510.75	93,936.25		93,936.25		7 42%	225,447	All valves	01161
								General Conditions (24.20% - \$ 225,447)	General Condi
	7,453.00						7,450		
							27.4	Valves	15110
								Releases for Fabrication (0.80% • \$ 7,453)	Releases for Fu
13,974.00		139,740,00			139,740.00	100%	139,740	vaives - Scop crawings / working crawings	3
								Submitted Str. Sprover (15% - \$ 139,740)	Submittals for
		TO DATE (E+F+G)	(NOT IN		(D+E)				
	(C.H.)	AND STORED	STORED		APPLICATION	(Q/C)			C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
	TO FINISH	COMPLETED	PRESENTLY	THIS PERIOD	COMPLETE FROM PREVIOUS	COMPLETE	VALUE		Spec Section
RETAINAGE	BALANCE	TOTAL	MATERIALS	MPLETED	WORK COMP	PERCENT	SCHEDULED	CRECHIP HON OF WORK	·····
ر	-	I	G	Ŧī	m	O	O	9	A
		ò	ar ar	Affin: Jim Tazelaar			λίγ.	In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.	In tabulation Use Column
11/30/07	Period Ending:	ŕ	fication Project	South Water Purification Project			i o oifiica	Certification is attached.	Certification

NET CHANGES by Change Order

8.8

Ġ

INSULATION & PIPE COVERING

4

& EJECTOR PUMP EQUIPMENT

WATER HEATER, BOOSTER PUMP &

S. G. SUPPLY - MATERIAL

T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR

\$60,000.00

\$0.00

\$0.00 \$0.00

\$0.08

\$0.00

\$0.00 \$0.00

% %

\$30,000.00 \$60,000.00

\$0.00 \$0.00 NUMBER MAL

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

SCHEDULED

VALUE

APPLICATION PREVIOUS

PLACE PLACE

THIS APPLICATION

AND STORED

TO DATE

×

TO FINISH BALANCE

RETAINAGE

(D+E+F)

(G/C)

(C-G)

STORED MATERIALS (not in D or E)

N

STORM AND WATER PIPING

ABOVEGROUND WASTE, VENT

S. G. SUPPLY - MATERIAL

T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR

\$155,000.00 \$140,000.00

\$0.00

\$77,500.00

\$0.00

\$77,500.00

50%

\$77,500.00

\$0.00

\$140,000.00

100%

\$0.00

\$7,750.00 \$14,000.00

500

\$140,000.00

SANITARY SEWERS

IRON PIPING, DRAIN TILE & BASINS INTERIOR UNDERGROUND CAST

ယ

T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR

\$7,500.00 \$15,000.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00 \$0.00

\$0.00 \$0.00

0%

\$15,000.00

\$7,500.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

PLUMBING FIXTURES & TRIM

FULLERTON IND. SUPPLY - MATERIAL

FULLERTON IND. SUPPLY - MATERIAL

\$110,000.00 \$132,500.00

\$0.00

\$0.00 \$0.00

\$0.00 \$0.00

\$0.00 \$0.00

0 % %

\$132,500.00 \$110,000.00

\$0.00 \$0.00

\$0.00

T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., ~ LABOR

DOWNSPOUT PIPING

WORK COMPLETED	Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.		In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.	Contractor's signed Certification is attached.	DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT. containing	THOMAS P. ADAMSON, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS	
TOTAL COMPLETED		PROJECT NO.		PERIOD	NOITA	APPLICATION NO.	
		Ω	TO.	FROM:	AIE	P	
		C06055	11/30/07	JOB START	12/03/07	ONE	
					. p. 11 de		

AIA DOCUMENT G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 · 1992 EDITION · AIA

\$710,000.00

\$0.00

\$217,500.00

\$0.00 \$0.00

\$217,500.00

31%

\$492,500,00

\$21,750.00

\$0.00

\$0.08

80

\$25,000.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$25,000.00

\$35,000.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

2%

\$35,000.00

\$0.00

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, BASED ON ON-SITE OBSERVATIONS AND THE DATA COMPRISING THE ABOVE APPLICATION, THE ARCHITECT CERTIFIES TO THE OWNER THAT TO BE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELLEF THE WORK HAS PROGRESSED AS INDICATED, THE QUALITY OF THE WORK IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AND THE CONTRACTOR IS ENTITLED TO PAYMENT OF THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	BY: DATE:11/16/07	CONTRACTOR: ANDERSON AND SHAH ROOFING, INC.	THE UNDERSIGNED CONTRACTOR CERTIFIES THAT TO THE BEST OF THE CONTRACTORS KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF THE WORK COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT HAS BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THAT ALL AMOUNTS HAVE BEEN PAID BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WORK FOR WHICH PREVIOUS CERTIFICATIES FOR PAYMENT WERE ISSUED AND PAYMENTS RECIEVED FROM THE OWNER, AND THAT CHERRENT	NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS \$0.00 \$0.00		NUMBER DATE APPROVED	BY OWNER TOTAL ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED IN PREVIOUS MONTHS	CONTRACTOR'S ARDI ICATION FOR DAYLER TO		Wood Dale, IL 60191-1286 FROM: (CONTRACTOR) VIA (ARCHITECT):	The George Sollitt Construction Co. 790 N. Central Ave. PROJECT: South Wafer Purification Plant 3300 E. Chellenham Place	APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
BY: THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT NEGOTIABLE, THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED IS PAYABLE ONLY TO THE CONTRACTOR NAMED HEREIN, ISSUANCE, PAYMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF PAYMENT ARE WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY RIGHT OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR UNDER THIS CONTRACT	AMOUNT CERTIFIED\$ ARCHITECT:	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/06/09	STATE OF : ILLINOIS COUNTY OF: WILL SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 16th. Day of November, 2007 NOTARY PUBLIC:	6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE \$446,090.00 (LINE 3 LESS LINE 6)	\$0.00	a. 10 % OF COMPLETED WORK (COLUMN D+E G703) b. 10 % OF STORED MATERIAL	3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (1 +/- 2) \$500,000.00 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE \$60,000.00 5. RETAINAGE: (COLUMN 6 ON 703)	ONTRACT SUM	APPLICATION IS MADE FOR PAYMENT, AS SHOWN BELOW, IN CONNECTION WITH THE CONTRACT CONTINUATION SHEET, AM DOCUMENT G703, IS ATTACHED	SUBCONTRACT DATE: 01/05/07	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: C16055	PERIOD TO: 11/30/07 ARCHITECT X CONTRACTOR X		AIA DOCUMENT G702

CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED. STATED TO THE INC. NC. VG.	\$6,000	\$440,000	12	\$60,000	\$0	\$60,000	80	\$500,000	(OJALS:	-
ATINING ATINING ATINING APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/166/7 APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/166/7 PRECONTINE 11/166/7 ARCHITECT'S PROD TO: 11/136/7 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT IO: C26355 WARK COMPLETED MATERIALS MACHITECT'S PROJECT IO: C26355 MALANCE TO (C-G) 140,000 MO MO MO MO MO MO MO MO MO	0	0	0	0	0	1	0			
ATINING ATINING ATINING ATINING APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/1607 APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/1607 APPLICATION APPLICATION NATE: 11/1607 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: C08056 H MATERIALS STORED D D D D D D D D D D D D	0	0	- 0	c			,			,
ATINING ATINING ATINING ATINING APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/1807 APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/1807 APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/1807 APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/1807 PERIOD IN APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/1807 PERIOD IN APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/1807 PERIOD IN APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE PERIOD IN 11/18007 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: C08955 H MATERIALS COMPLETED AND STORED O DO		,)	0	D		D			5
ATINING ATINING APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: APPLICATION NUMBER: IN1/3000 O	o	0	0	0	0		0			4
ATTAINING ATTAINING APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION DATE: 11/150/7 PERIOD FRESENTLY ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO. C06955 MATERIALS AND STORED O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	. 0	0	0	0	O		0			ಪ
ATRINING HECT: South Water Purification Plant APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE PERIOD PERIOD O	0	0	0	0	0		0			12
ATINING IECT: South Water Putification Plant APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/15607 ARCHITECT'S PERIOD TO: 11/3007 ARCHITECT'S PERIOD TO: 11/3007 ARCHITECT'S PERIOD TO: 11/3007 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: C06055 FERIOD TO: 11/3007 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: C06055 FERIOD TO: 11/3007 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: C06055 FINISH (D+E4F) (G/C) (C-G) O 5,000 O 5,000 O 5,000 O 5,000 O 50,000 O 50,000 O 50,000 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0	0	0	0	0	0		0			3
ATIMING IECT: South Water Purification Plant APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/16/07 APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/16/07 APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/16/07 PERROD TO: 11/30/07 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: C36955 FERROD TO: 11/30/07 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: C36955 MATERIALS AND STORED % FINISH PRESENTLY AND STORED % FINISH PLICATION 0 5,000 0 0 140,000 5,000 0 0 5,000 0 0 35,000 5,000 0 0 5,000 5,000 0 0 5,000 0 50,000 0 0 50,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0	0	0	0	0		0			10
ATINING	0	0	0	0	0		0			9
ATINING AFECT: South Water Putification Plant AFELICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/16/07 APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07 PERIOD PARESENTLY ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: C06055 WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS COMPLETED MATERIALS STORED O O O O O O O O O O O O O	0	0	0	0	0		0			8
ATINING APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07 PERIOD Plant APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07 PERIOD CO6055 WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0	0	0	0	0		0			7
ATINING ATINING APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER:	5,000	0	100	50,000	0	50,000	0	50,000	ANDENSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC.	တ
ATINING JECT: South Water Purification Plant APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: 11/16/07 APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07 PERIOD TO: 11/30/07 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: C06055 F G H WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS COMPLETED AND STORED % FINISH PLICATION STORED (D+E+F) (G/C) (C-G) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35,000	500	75,000	6	5,000	0	5,000	0	80,000	INSURANCE & MOBILIZATION ANDERSON & SHAH DOOTING, INC.	Çħ
ATINING ATINING APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07 PERIOD TO: 11/30/07 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: C06055 MATERIALS MORK COMPLETED MATERIALS PEICATION THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY AND STORED O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140,000	0	35,000	O	0	0	0	0	35,000	OVERHEAD & PROFIT	4
ATINING ATINING APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07 PERIOD TO: 11/30/07 PERIOD TO: 11/30/07 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: C06055 WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS MPREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY AND STORED O 0 0 0 140,000	500	190,000	ω	5,000	0	5,000	0	195,000	SHEET METAL WORK	ω
ATINING ATINING APPLICATION NUMBER: ONE APPLICATION DATE: 11/16/07 PERIOD TO: 11/30/07 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: C06055 B F G H WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS COMPLETED STORED PRESENTLY AND STORED % FINISH PLICATION STORED (D+E4F) (G/C) (C-G)		140,000	0	0	0	0	0	140,000	NORTHCOAST, SARNAFIL ROOFING LABOR & MISC. MATERIAL	2
ATINING APPLICATION NUMBER: APPLICATION NUMBER: APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: B F G	RETAINACE	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	(6/C) %	COMPLETED AND STORED (D+E+F)	PRESENTLY STORED	THIS PERIOD	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION	SCHEDULED	ROOFING	→ No.
AIA G703 ATINING APPLICATION NUMBER: APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:	-	H 00000		G	F	E	D D	c		
FOR PAYMENT, CONTATINING AIA		ONE 11/16/07 11/30/07 CONSTREE	NUMBER:	APPLICATION APPLICATI PE ARCHITECT'S PRO	tion Plant	Water Purifica	PROJECT: South I	-IED. O THE NEAREST D	ABULATIONS BELOW, AMOUNTS ARE STATED TO	A I
				AIA G703			CONTATINING	TE FOR PAYMENT	CONTINUATION SHEET NA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION AND CERTIFICATIO	S § § S

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	AIA	AIA DOCUMENT G702 (Ins	(Instructions on reverse side)	סי	PAGE ONE OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: George Sollit Construction Co	PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant	ΑP	APPLICATION NO:	8	Distribution to:
	Autorito Indicatorito	AP	APPLICATION DATE:	11/15/07	ARCHITECT
FROM CONTRACTOR: ASM Group, Inc	VIA ARCHITECT: Greely and Hansen LLC		PERIOD TO:	11/30/07	CONTRACTOR
Elgin, IL 60120	Chicago, IL 60606		PROJECT NO:	CS-091	
CONTRACT FOR: Miscellaneous Metals		CO	CONTRACT DATE:		
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT		The undersigned Contractor partiti	be that to the best of the		
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.	-	mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contract Occuments, that all amounts have been paid by the Contract of the Work for which previous Contracts for Documents is a contract or the Contract of the Work for which previous Contracts for Documents is a contract or the Contract of the C	d by this Application for Pour	ayment has b	paid by the
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	149,930	ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	nd that current payment s	hown herein i	is now due.
2. Net change by Change Orders					4400
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LINE 1+/- 2)	149,930	CONTRACTOR:			
(Column G on G703)				Date:)
a10_% of Completed Work 3,800		County of: Cook	ř		
(Column D+E on G703)		Subscribed and swom to before			
Column F on G703)		me this day of	2007		
Total Retainage (Line 5a +5b or		Notary Public:			
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE	3,800	My Commission evalue:			
7 ESS DREVIOUS CERTED ATES FOR DAYMENT		ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	YMENT		
(Line 6 from prior certificates)	18,000	comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the	hitect certifies to the Own	er that to the	best of the
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	16 200	Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the	and belief the Work has p	rogressed as	indicated, the
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE		is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	NT CERTIFIED.	idite, and an	Connector
(Line 3 less Line 6) 115,730		AMOUNT CERTIFIED		,	
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial	ed differs from the amount applied	nt applied for.	Initial
	S	all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to	n the Continuation Sheet	that are chan	ged to
Total approved this Month	•	comonin to the amount catallear)			
		ARCHITECT:			
Subtotal without CCIP \$ -					
Total approved this month \$ -	.	Ву:		Date:	
C.O. Total - Subtotal W/O CCIP					
Similar City		This certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-	10 AMOUNT CERTIFIED	is payable on!	ly to the Con-
NET CHANGE by Change Order \$	49	tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	yment and acceptance of r or Contractor under this	payment are Contract	without
		be character to milk the comment of the Character	of Continuous dispersions	Collings.	

, (

ŀ			41 AIA	6	မ္တမ္တ	†-	-	35		33	М	7	7	2 6	†	26	25	2 5	23	22	20	6	2 =	6	6	4	37.	1-1	-	0				Δ 4	1
-	_	EAMERI	DOCUM			23			20 F 8	75 Ti			6 6		<u>L.</u>			5 6	┸				<u>ω</u> ω	L.		1			8	>		Jse Col	n tabula	AIA Do	
		THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE. N.W. WASHINGTON O.C.	AIA DOCUMENT G703 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICAT FOR PAYMENT - MAY 1983 EDITION - AIA O 1982			F & I Galv Steel Lintel @ Louvers 5/A-41	Inst Wall Stabilizer Angles Staggered @ 2'-0"/A-38	Fab Well Stabilizer Angles Staggered @ 2'-0"/A-38	F & I Galv Support Posts @ Louver - 1 loc per section 9/A- 20	& I Galv Steel Wall Rail @ Exterior Conc Stair 12/A20	F & I Stainless Steel Angle @ Louver 9/A-20	F & I Galv Channel Frames @ Penthouse 2/4-35	F & Altiminum Roor Ladder & EBB 1045 2045	F & I Steel Stair E w/handrails A15	F & I Steel Stair D w/handrails A15	F & I Aluminum Ladder @ pipe gallery 4/A43	F & Aluminum adder to roof batch 15/415	F & I aluminum Handrails @ Stair A A13	F & I Atuminum Ships ladder @ Dock 7/A=15	F & D Galv Sill Angles @ overhaed doors A37	F & D Galv Steel Angle per detail 6/A-35	F & D SS Sill Plates @ Proce per detail 1// 41	F & D Galv Edge Angles @ Access Hatches S5	F & D Galv Edge Angles @ Gratings S5-14/S36	Shop Drawings			ASM Group, Inc.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	В	O	Use Column I on Contracts where variable retaining for line items may anniv	In tabulations below amounts are stated to the record to the	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,	CONTROL ON OHEE
		NW WASHING	MAY 1983 EDITION	\$149,930.00	6140 020 00	\$2,527.20	\$30,543.74	\$20,000.00	83 380 F0	\$1,684.79	\$5,054.37	\$2,940.50	\$8,423.96	\$3,538.06	\$3,538.06	\$2,948,38	\$5,054.37	\$8,423.96	\$2,527.19	\$730.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$20,000,00			VALUE	SCHEDULED	C	don from	items may ann		OR PAYMENT	
	7 CM, D.C. 20000	TON D.C. 2000-	N - AIA O 4083	\$20,000.00	20000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Т	\$20,000,00			APPLICATION	WORK COMPLETED	O	1	É		containing	
				\$18,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00					\$0.00				\$0.00		\$7,5		\$9.5	\$0.00			HIS PERIOD	COMPLETED	ш					AIA DOCU
_				\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	40.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		D OR E)	(NOT IN	PRESENTLY	MATERIALS	TI	ARCHITECT	100	APF	APPLIC	AIA DOCUMENT G703
				\$38,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,		\$9.500.00		(D+E+F)	TODATE	COMPLETED	TOTAL	6	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.	PERIOD TO:	APPLICATION DATE:	APPLICATION NUMBER:	(Instructions on reverse
				25.35%	0.0070	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%		Γ		T	0.00%	Т		П		0.00%	Γ			100.00%	┪~~		(0,0)	5	%			11/30/07	11/15/07		
				\$111,930.00		\$25,577.74	Т	Τ.	\$1,004./3		Τ				\$3 538 06	Τ			\$2 527 19	69	Γ			\$0.00			6-6	TO FINISH	BALANCE	I				+	side) PAGE
	G703 - 1983			\$3,800.00	\$0.00				\$0.00			\$0.00			\$0.00				\$0.00				T	0 \$2,000.00	Γ				RETAINAGE	1					2 OF 2 PAGES

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

resident

with the Contract Documents, and the Subcontractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT

information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance In accordance with the Contract Documents, Based on on-site observations and the data comprising

the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge,

Subcontractor. Carlo Steel Corporation

rrom (sunconnactor)			TO (Contractor):	APPLICATION
Chicago, iL 50617		Wood Dale, IL 60191	George Sollitt Construction Company	APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
VIA (ARCHITECT):			PROJECT:	AYMENT
): Greeley + Hansen Architects, LLC	AC390	3300 East Cheltenham Place Chicago, IL	Southwater Purification Plant	AIA DOCUMENT G702
	APPLICATION NUMBER PROJECT NUMBER	PERIOD FROM PERIOD TO	APPLICATION DATE	Page 1 of 2
	6 Rev C06055	11/1/2007 11/30/2007	11/19/2007	of Z

CONTRACT FOR:	Structural Steel Fabrication and Erection, and Deck	nd Erection, and D	eck	CONTRACT DATE: 03/2007
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	MARY			Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Change Orders approved in Previous	d in Previous	Additions \$	Deductions \$	
months by Owner				1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
	TOTAL			2. Net change by Change Orders
Approved this month				3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2)
Number	Date Approved			4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703)
				5. RETAINAGE:
				a. 10% of Work Completed
				(Column D+E on G703) \$ 33,819
			-	b. 10% of Stored Material
				(Column F on G703)
	TOTALS			Total Retainage (Line 5a+5b or total in Column I of G703)
Net Change by Change Orders	Orders			6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
				7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

Payment were assued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract The undersigned Subcontractor certifies that to the best of the Subcontractor's knowledge, information and

9

BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6)

œ

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

302,567

33,619

281,347

21,220

477,433

780,000

780,000

State of: Illinois

County of: Cook

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of October, 2007

Notary Public

Date: 10/16/07

21,220

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from amount applied for)
ARCHITECT:

or Subcontractor under this Contract nersin, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Subcontractor under this Contract. This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES/08/20/08 ROSALINDA R LAYNE OFFICIAL SEAL

Attachment C

Attachment O

								••••	-	8	7	œ.	Ú		ယ	N -	A.	**		þ	•]		Use Co	containi	Based o	CON
TOTAL	TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS	uns duin = SJ.	TOTAL BASE PROJECT							Supply and Deliver Decking	Quinco - Erection	D&M Detailing - Detailing	Carlo Steel - Fabrication	Carlo Steel - Freight	Carlo Steel - Gatvanizing	Carlo Steel - Bolts, Brg Pits, Safety		DESCRIPTION OF WORK		5	10		Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply	containing Subcontractor's signed Certification is attached.	Based on AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,	CONTINUATION SHEET
44	₩		-			-			\dagger	€\$	↔	49	49	69	40	63 6	P			†	1			ğ	RIFO	Base
780,000			780,000							16,903	235,775	60,000	300,348	6,500	22,800	37,166	100 508	VALUE		C	,		ms may apply.		ATE FOR PAY	Based an AIA DOCUMENT G703
40	4.		4.5							49	49	49			\dashv	€5 €	A	¥ 29		T					ENT.	HENT O
312,608	3		312,608							-	-		165,191	_			55.026	APPLICATIONS				Southw				3703
*	-		*							49	\$	\$ 7	\$	\$	4	4	A	₽ ±	37077.0			o Stee Vater P)			
23,578			23,578								23,578	-	-		•		<u>.</u>	PHOREX Delivered	THIS APPL		n	Cario Steel Corporation Southwater Purification Plant				
40	•		i,							49								MATERIALS	THIS APPLICATION	4		Plant				
••	*		*57		-	+-				€7	€9	₩	€4	\$	⇔	49	A	-	. 0	\dagger	1					
336,186			336,186								23,578	60,000	165,191	500	11,400	20,441	55,075	TO-DATE	COMPLETED		,					
43.10% \$			43.10%								10.0%	100.0%	55.0%	7.7%	50.0%	55.0%	79 R 73	*	!							
45	£5		45							€A	tA	(A)	44	€9		€9 ∢	#	Ω				APPL	PERIC	PERIO	APPL	20
443,814			443,814							16,903	212,197	•	135,157	6,000	11,400	16,725	45.435	COMPLETE	BALANCE	2	E	APPLICATION #	PERIOD TO	PERIOD FROM	APPLICATION DATE	Page 2 of 2
										10%	10%	10%		%0f			10g		Retained			1.4	. A			
49	€5		49							44	4A	49		68	₩.	€9 €	, p	RETA.				5 XeV	11/30/2007	11/1/2007	11/19/2007	
33,619	_].		33,619							,	2,35B	6,000	16,519	50	1,140	2044	7 7 7	 RETAINAGE					107	7	07	

8

CONTRACT #

BOF BUS

FROM: Divane Brothers Electric Co. 2424 North 25th Ave.,

Franklin Park, IL 60131

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

3300 E. Cheltenham Place, Chicago, IL

APPLICATION # 05

SOLITT CODE #

VENDOR #

PERIOD FROM: 10 30 07

TO 11 30.07

			ā	5		\prod		5			14		T	I	į	3				12		=		I	ě	3	T	ď	ļ	T	۵	·	Ţ		6.			5	4	ω	_	·]-			HEM #
																																				1st Floor									SI B
					-						-																																		340.)
Trim (Field Terminations)	Wing	Materials	CCTV System	Inm (Field erminations)	Suna	Wilson	Materials	Access Control System	Trim (Fleld Terminations)	Wiring	SCADA PLC System	। तात (Connection to Devices)	Bullah	Marerians	Marical agrigued	Phone/Deschartions Equipment)	Inm (Connection to Equipment)	Switchgear & Panel hoards	Generator Set (Diesel)	Distribution Equipment	Wining	Feeders	Trim (Connection to Equipment)	Wing	chabmentwooss	Lim (installation of receptacles)	Parity Grant Strain Control of the C	rower Cuttet Branch	irim (installation of Fixtures & Switches)	vering	Lighting/Switching Branch	Malenais	Lighting Fixtures	Conduiting EL +14	Conduiting EL -14			As-Built and O & Ms	Project Manager	Site Supervision	Mobilization	Engineering/Shop Drawings/Submittals	GENERAL CONDITIONS		DESCRIPTION OF WORK
54 475 00	157,600.00	87,500.00		51,220.00	281,720.00	96,000.00		35,400,00	55 400 00	199,730,00		77,080 00	162,185 00	110,000.00		35,000 00	00 000 862	00 000,022	200 200	200,000	297 145 00		95,040 00	216,770 00		7,360 00	22,080 00		33,370.00	165,850.00		102,715 00		575,330.00	933,100.00	-	1,000.00	7 800 00	60,000.00	130,000.00	60,000.00	80,000.00		7,800,000.00	SCHEDULED VALUE
																																			428,680.00			27,000.00	24 000 00	52,000,00	48,000.00	64,000.00			PREVIOUS APPLICATION
					,	,														<u> </u>						•	,		-						131,180,00			0,000.00	8 000 00	13 000 00	6,000.00	8,000,00			THIS PERIOD
		-				•								-			,										-					-			.										MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED
					,									,			•									-	-					,		000.000.00	559 880 00			30,000,00	00,000,00	95 000 00	54 000 00	72 000 00			TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
																																		6	80%			50%	20%	200/ 80%	200	ane,			% COMP.
107,000	00 000,70	87 600 00	7 1120 00	51 220 00	281 720 00	96,000 00		55,400 00	199,730.00	200 200 20	77,000,00	77 000 00	167 185 00	110,000,00		35,000 00	298,000 00	225,000 00		297,145 00		95,040,00	210,770,00	246 770 00		7.360.00	22 080 00	60,010,00	27,000,00	165 850 00	100,00	100 715 00	0,000,00	00.052,000	373 340 00		7,800.00	30,000.00	00.000.00	6,000.00	0,000	20000			BALANCE TO FINISH
								•			•						-	,		,														00 986,00			-	3,000.00	6,500.00						RETAINAGE HELD (10%)

CONTRACT #

SUB JOB #

FROM: Divane Brothers Electric Co.

2424 North 25th Ave.,

##

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

3300 E. Cheltenham Place, Chicago, IL

APPLICATION # င္ပ

SOLITT CODE #

VENDOR#

2nd Floor SI B Franklin Park, IL 60131 COST Lighting/Switching Branch
Wiring
Trim (Installation of Fixtures & Switches)
Power Outlet Branch
Wiring Conduiting EL + 32 (in slab)
Conduiting EL + 32 (surface mounted)
Lighting Fixtures
Materials Trim (Connection to Equipment)
Feeders Wining Equipment/Motors Trim (Installation of receptacles) DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED VALUE 7,800,000.00 60,495.00 20,165.00 5,200.00 1,740.00 27,350.00 9,120.00 17,630.00 71,900.00 46,970.00 PREVIOUS APPLICATION THIS PERIOD MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE % COMP. PERIOD FROM: 10.30.07 TO: 11 30.07 BALANCE TO FINISH 20,165.00 71,900.00 46,970.00 60,495.00 27,350.00 9,120.00 17,630.00 1,740 00 5,200.00 RETAINAGE HELD (10%)

aĭ
Ö
Ф
2
오
ω

28.815.00

7,405.00

29 8

Conduiling EL + 44
Lighting Fixtures
Materials
Lighting/Switching Branch
Withing

Equipment/Motors

Trim (Installation of Fixtures & Switches)

27

Gallery

8

Trim (Field Terminations)
Access Control System
Materials

Wining

Trim (Field Terminations)

21,000.00 14,150.00 4,250.00

71,900.00

71,900 00

4,360 00

28 815 00

2,220 00

7,405 00

4,360.00

16,785.00 55,595.00

25,000.00 8,700.00 2,912.00

25,000 00 8,700 00 2,912 00

55,595.00 16,785.00

21,000 00

14,150 00

4.250 00

63,310.00 18,450.00 1,806.00

5,414 00

25

Trim (Connection to Devices)
SCADA PLC System

Materiats Wiring Phone/Paging/Visual 23 22

Wring
Distribution Equipment
Generator Set (Gast)
Switchgear & Panel boards
Trim (Connection to Equipment)

63,310 00 18,450 00

5,414 00

1,806 00

20

ő 18

CONTRACT #

* BOL BUS

FROM: Divane Brothers Electric Co. 2424 North 25th Ave., Franklin Park, IL 60131

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

3300 E. Cheltenham Place, Chicago, IL

APPLICATION # 05

SOLITT CODE #

VENDOR #

PERIOD FROM 10 30.07 TO: 11.30.07

							T	1	3			4		40			3		T	38			1	37	ઝ	 Site				æ			æ		ಜ			83	31	g	1	 		КЗТІ
-	-	-	-		_	-	-	ļ	1	+	+	+	+	+	\downarrow	+	#	\downarrow	1	1	$\frac{1}{1}$	+	+	\downarrow		7			_								_	_		Existing Building	_			SI'B
6	2	-	Ω			\ \ \			5		- 6	5 .	-			- 7	n																							and a			CODE	COST
GRAND (CIALS			Change Orders		Trim (Field Terminations)	Winng	Malenals	CCTV System	(Connection to Equipment)	Maleriais (AFMRO)	Materials (XEMPS)	Distribution Equipment	Mana	Feeders	nm (Connection to Environment)	Militar	animonial of receptacies)	Irim (Installation of cooptractor)	With Canal Digital	Jower Outlet Branch	Itm (Connection to Equipment)	Wiring	Bountain () () () () () () () () () (Lighting Fixture (Re-locate Hi-Mast Fixture)	Conduiting EL -14	The state of the s		Trim (Field Terminations)	Wiring	SCADA PLC System	Trim (Connection to Equipment)	Switchgear & Panel boards	Distribution Equipment	Мил	Feeders	Trim (Connection to Equipment)	Winng	Equipment/Motors	Conduiting EL -14		The (Commower to Edulphen)	Tim /Consection to Equipment	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	コガタつひじせつい つっこうりゃ
7,800,000.00		-	,	10.00	4.875.00	26 250 00	73,600.00		15,700.00	253,010.00		196,231 00		1,245.00	3,710.00		820.00	2,465.00		2.420.00	21,810.00	48,165.00		245,262.00	265 200 20		00,400.00	75 ADD DD	189.730.00		7.000.00	190,980 00	200,27000	250 000	70,000.00	00.068.82	100 500	000,100,00	629 130 00		8,645 00	7,800,000,00	VALUE	SCHEDULED
1,171,068.00																				2,420.00	21,810.00	48, 165.00		206,306.00														00,100,012	275 897 00				APPLICATION	PREVIOUS
217,487.80			1									•		-			•					-		14,429.80									ļ			-		30,070,00	20 878 20				THIS PERIOD	_
									r			•			•					-																,					-		PRESENTLY STORED	
1,388,555.80				ľ						•				,	-			,		2,420.00	21,810.00	48,165.00		220,735.80											,			314,565.00					STORED TO DATE	
0.18																				100%	100%	100%		90%														50%					% COMP.	
6,411,444.20				4.875.00	26,250 00	00,000,00	73 600 00	10,100.00	15 700 00	253 010 00		196 231 00		1,245.00	3.710.00		820.00	2,465 00				,		24.526 20			55,400 00	199,730 00		7,000.00	190,980 00		254,270 00		78,630.00	190,540.00		314,565 00			8,645.00		BALANCE TO FINISH	
138,855.58					-												,		242.00	242 00	2 181 00	4.816.50		22,073 58			-	•							•			31,456 50			,		RETAINAGE HELD (10%)	

741 WEST 115TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60628 USA

Voice: 773-264-9425 Fax: 773-264-9647 INVOICE

Invoice Number: 31289
Invoice Date: Nov 6, 2007

· 100

Page:

Bill To:

GEORGE SOLLITT CONST. CO. 790 NORTH CENTRAL AVE WOODDALE, IL 60191

Ship to:

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE JOB #27053 CHICAGO, IL 60649

Customer ID	Customer PO	Payment	Terms
GSCC	RRI0702315ROCKFORDFA	Net 30	Days
Sales Rep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date
	27053	11/2/07	12/6/07

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
	RB1342	BLACK #13/04 GR 42/60 X 11-05-		
1.00	RB	REINFORCING STEEL PER CC 8D1,		,
		RELEASE 0062, DRAWING R67-R69		
1.00	RB	REINFORCING STEEL PER CC 8C7,		
		RELEASE 0059, DRAWING R45-R46		
1.00		LUMP SUM	20,994.75	20,994.75
				5
]		
	l	Subtotal		20,994.75
		Sales Tax		
		Freight		
		Total Invoice Amount		20,994.75
Check/Credit Mer	mo No:	Payment/Credit Applied		
		TOTAL		20,994.75

741 WEST 115TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60628 USA

Voice: Fax:

773-264-9425 773-264-9647

Customer ID

Invoice Number: 31288 Invoice Date:

Nov 6, 2007

Page:

Payment Terms

22,209.60

Ship to:

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE JOB #27053 CHICAGO, IL 60649

Bill To:		
790 NO	E SOLLITT CONST. CO RTH CENTRAL AVE DALE, IL 60191	
	,	

GSCC	RRI0702272ROCKFORDFA	Net 30 I	
Sales Rep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date
	27053	10/30/07	12/6/07
Quantity	Item Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 RB	REINFORCING STEEL PER CC 8C8	,	
4.00 PD	RELEASE 0060, DRAWING R58-R60	0	
1.00 RB	REINFORCING STEL PER CC 8C9, RELEASE 0061, DRAWING R63-R64		
1.00	LUMP SUM	22,209.60	22,209.60
	20.11.	22,200.00	22,209.00
	Subtotal		22,209.60
	Sales Tax		
	Freight Total Invoice Amount		00,000,00
Charact Charles	Payment/Credit Applied		22,209.60
Check/Credit Memo No:	r ayment/credit Applied		

Customer PO

741 WEST 115TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60628 USA

773-264-9647

Voice: 773-264-9425

Fax:

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 31287 Invoice Date: Nov 6.

ie.

Nov 6, 2007

Page:

1

GEORGE SOLLITT CONST. CO.
790 NORTH CENTRAL AVE
WOODDALE, IL 60191

Ship to:

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE JOB #27053 CHICAGO, IL 60649

Customer ID	Gustomer PO	Payment	Terms
GSCC	RRI0702219ROCKFORDFA	Net 30 Days	
Sales Rep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date
	27053	10/24/07	12/6/07

Quantity	- Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	RB	REINFORCING STEEL PER CC CA4,	1,008.00	1,008.00
		RELEASE 56, DRAWING R22		
				·
	·			ļ
		Subtotal		1,008.00
Sales Tax		Sales Tax		
	Freight			
Total Invoice Amount			1,008.00	
Check/Credit Memo No:		Payment/Credit Applied		
		TOTAL		1,008.00
			J	

741 WEST 115TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60628 USA

Voice: 773-264-9425 773-264-9647

Invoice Number: 31285 Invoice Date: Nov 6, 2007

Page:

Bill To:

Fax:

GEORGE SOLLITT CONST. CO. 790 NORTH CENTRAL AVE WOODDALE, IL 60191

Ship to:

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE JOB #27053

CHICAGO, IL 60649

Customer ID	Customer PO	Payment	Terms
GSCC	RRI0702238ROCKFORDFA	Net 30 Days	
Sales Rep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date
1	27053	10/25/07	12/6/07

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	RB	REINFORCING STEEL PER CC		
		8CN,RELEASE 0009, DRAWING R18		
1.00	RB	REINFORCING STEEL PER CC 8CP,		
		RELEASE 0007, DRAWING R15		
1.00	RB	REINFORCING STEEL PER CC 8C2,		
		RELEASE 0054, DRAWING R12		
1.00	RB	REINFORCING STEEL PER CC 8C3,		
		RELEASE 0055, DRAWING R12		
1.00	RB	REINFORCING STEEL PER CC 8C4,		
		RELEASE 0056, DRAWING R12		
1.00		LUMP SUM	18,394.95	18,394.95
			·	•
		Subtotal		18,394.95
		Sales Tax		
		Freight		
		Total Invoice Amount		18,394.95
Check/Credit Memo No:		Payment/Credit Applied		
		TOTAL		18,394.95

E.E. BAILEY BUILDING MAT. & SUPPLIES

Bill To:

~741 WEST 115TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60628 USA

Voice: 773-264-9425 Fax: 773-264-9647

Invoice Number: 31286 Invoice Date: Nov 6, 2007

Page:

GEORGE SOLLITT CONST. CO. 790 NORTH CENTRAL AVE WOODDALE, IL 60191

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE JOB #27053 CHICAGO, IL 60649

Ship to:

Customer ID	Customer PO	Payment	Terms
GSCC	RRI0702248ROCKFORDFA	Net 30	Days
Sales Rep ID	Shipping Method	Ship Date	Due Date
	27053	10/26/07	12/6/07

Quantity	Item	Description ()	Unit Price Amount
1.00	RB	REINFORCING STEEL PER CC 8C6,	
		RELEASE 0058, DRAWING R40-R41	
1.00	RB	REINFORCING STEEL PER CC 8C5,	
		RELEASE 0057, DRAWING R54-R55	
		LUMP SUM	14,752.50
;	,		
		Subtotal	14,752.50
		Sales Tax	
		Freight	
		Total Invoice Amount	14,752.50
Check/Credit Mer	no No:	Payment/Credit Applied	
		TOTAL	14,752.50

ertifies to the Owner that the Work has progressed to the point ndicated; that to the best of his knowledge, information and belic he quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Docunents; and that the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMC DERTIFIED.	ARCHITECT'S CEI n accordance with the Contract I vations and the data comprising t	Sy: C.M. Esche	ments, triat all amounts have bee previous Certificates for Paymen from the Owner, and that current	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his kno information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract	TOTALS Net change by Change Orders		Approved this Month Number Date Approved CX34	Owner:	Change Orders approved in previous months by	CONTRACTOR'S	FROM (Contractor): Esche & Lee, Inc.	Public Building Commission of Chicago	APPLICATION AN
pertifies to the Owner that the Work has progressed to the point indicated; that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, he quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; and that the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT DERTIFIED.	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT n accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obser- vations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect	Date: 11/19/07	ments, that all amounts have been paid by him for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu-	28,200.00 0.00 28,200.00		28,200.00	0.00	approved ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS onths by	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT	CONTRACT FOR: Masonry		APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
By:Date:	AMOUNT CERTIFIED\$ (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.) ARCHITECT:	State of: Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public: My Commission expires: My Commission expires: NOT	CURRENT PAYMENT DUEBALANCE TO FINISH, LESS RETAINAGE	TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGELESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT	RETAINAGE 10 %or total in Column I on G703	TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE(Column G on G703)	CONTRACT SUM TO DATE	ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	The present status of the account for the Contract is as follows:	Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: GSCC-C06055 CONTRACT DATE: Dec. 22, 2006	PERIOD FROM: 11/01/07 TO: 11/31/07	AIA DOCUMENT G702
Date: ble only to the Contractor thout prejudice to any	d for.)	NOV OFFICE STATE OF ILLINOIS WY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/15/09	\$ 108,630.00 4,627,500.00	\$ 144,630,00 36,000,00	16,070.00	\$ 160,700,00	\$ 28,200.00 \$ 4,788,200.00	\$ 4,760,000.00		the Contract.		OSTRIBUTION OWNER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR	PAGE ONE OF PAGES

MEE [] Mortar & Grout [] Cast Stone [] CMU Ground Face [] Lime/Cast stone Anchors [] Mobifization NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: [] Glazed Tile [] Glass Block [] Misc Anchors [] Rein, Insul, Anchors [] Limestone [] Submittals/Shop Drawings, Engineering EE Bailey- Lance EE Bailey- Lance EE Bailey Galloy Rauch Clay Sales Northfiled Block EE Bailey- Lance EE Bailey- Lance Esche & Lee Inc. Esche & Lee Inc. DESCRIPTION OF WORK 4,788,200 SCHEDULED 241,400 302,600 213,000 124,100 155,000 120,400 773,000 50,000 60,000 40,000 1,000 APPLICATIONS PREVIOUS 40,000 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED PLACE N THIS APPLICATION STORED MATERIALS 120,700 COMPLETED & STORED 120,700 40,000 Architect's Project: 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0 COMPLETE 100% 50% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% South Water Purification E&L # 0604 302,600 213,000 BALANCE TO FINISH 124,100 155,000 120,400 120,700 773,000 50,000 60,000 1,000 0 RETAINAGE 12,070 4,000 10%

0

O

0

0

O

0

0

0

0

CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED

BASE CONTRACT

CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS

4,760,000

28,200

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004

PHONE (847) 394-1550

FAX (847) 506-0017

306 WEST CAMPUS DRIVE

Application Number:

N Page 1

Application Date: Period From:

11/30/2007 11/01/2007 11/20/2007 ESCHE & LEE INC.

Esche & Lee Inc.

PAGE TOTALS

2,080,500 40,000 0 120,700 160,700 88 1,919,800 16,070

CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED BASE CONTRACT CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS 4,760,000 28,200 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004 306 WEST CAMPUS DRIVE PHONE (847) 394-1550 FAX (847) 506-0017 ESCHE & LEE INC. Application Number: Application Date: Period From:

> 11/20/2007 11/01/2007

Page 2

þ

NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED 4,788,200 PREVIOUS MASONRY WORK COMPLETED
THIS APPLICATION WORK IN STORED COMPLETED Architect's Project: 8 ᅙ E&L # 0604 South Water Purification BALANCE 11/30/2007

			י הוט אדר בעאווטא	-CATION				
# DESCRIPTION OF	SCHEDULED	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS	PLACE N	STORED	COMPLETED & STORED	COMPLETE	BALANCE	10%
				dit.				
[] Exterior CMU 1/4	212,000				0	0%	212.000	0
Esche & Lee Inc.								
[] Exterior CMU 2/4	212,000				0	0%	212,000	0
Esche & Lee Inc.							,	
[] Exterior CMU 3/4	212,000				0	0%	212,000	0
Esche & Lee Inc.								
[] Exterior CMU 4/4	212,000				0	0%	212,000	0
Esche & Lee Inc.								
[] Interior CMU 1/4	66,000				0	0%	66,000	0
Esche & Lee Inc.								
[] Interior CMU 2/4	66,000				0	0%	66,000	0
Esche & Lee Inc.								
[] Interior CMU 3/4	66,000				0	%	66,000	0
Esche & Lee Inc.								
[] Interior CMU 4/4	66,000				0	0%	66,000	0
Esche & Lee Inc.								
[] Ground Face CMU 50%	22,000				0	%	22,000	0
Esche & Lee Inc.								
[] Ground Face CMU 100%	22,000				0	0%	22,000	0
Esche & Lee Inc.								
[] Glass Block	1,100				0	0%	1,100	0
Esche & Lee Inc.								
[] Glazed Tile 50%	38,000				0	0%	38,000	0
Esche & Lee Inc.								
[] Glazed Tile 100%	38,000				0	0%	38,000	0
Espho & I so Inc								

Esche & Lee Inc.

Esche & Lee Inc.

PAGE TOTALS

1,233,100
0
0
0
0
0%
1,233,100

0

MEM BASE CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: [] Cast Stone 2/4 [] Limestone Panels 1/4 [] Limestone Gallery 1/4 [] Cast Stone 1/4 [] Limestone Panels 4/4 [] Limestone Panels 3/4 [] Limestone Panets 2/4 Limestone Gallery 4/4 Limestone Gallery 3/4 [] Limestone Gallery 2/4 Cast Stone 3/4 Cast Stone 4/4 Esche & Lee Inc. DESCRIPTION OF **CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS** WORK 4,760,000 SCHEDULED 4,788,200 209,600 209,600 209,600 103,000 209,600 103,000 103,000 103,000 49,000 49,000 49,000 28,200 49,000 APPLICATIONS PREVIOUS ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED
THIS APPLICATION 306 WEST CAMPUS DRIVE PHONE (847) 394-1550 FAX (847) 506-0017 ESCHE & LEE INC. WORK IN PLACE STORED MATERIALS COMPLETED & STORED Application Number: Architect's Project: Application Date: Period From: 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 COMPLETE % 0% 0% 0% % 8 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % South Water Purification E&L # 0604 BALANCE TO FINISH 103,000 103,000 103,000 209,600 209,600 209,600 209,600 103,000 11/01/2007 11/20/2007 11/30/2007 49,000 49,000 49,000 49,000

N Page 3

RETAINAGE

10%

Esche & Lee Inc.

PAGE TOTALS

1,446,400 0 0 0 0 0% 1,446,400

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS

BASE CONTRACT

NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE:

4,788,200

MASONRY WORK COMPLETED
THIS APPLICATION

*

4,760,000 28,200

ESCHE & LEE INC.

306 WEST CAMPUS DRIVE

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004 PHONE (847) 394-1550

Application Number:

Application Date:

11/01/2007 11/30/2007

11/20/2007 Ν. Page 4

FAX (847) 506-0017

Architect's Project: Period From:

South Water Purification E&L #0604

BALANCE TO FINISH

	DESCRIPTION OF	200			LICOL TOTAL	2011	2	
3	CEOCXIT ION OF	SCHEDOLED	PREVIOUS	VVCKX IN	WI OKEU	COMPLETED	3	BALANCE
#	WORK	VALUE	APPLICATIONS	PLACE	MATERIALS	& STORED	COMPLETE	TO FINISH
	ABOR							
[]	Change Order #1	28,200				0	0%	28,200
	Esche & Lee Inc.							
[]	Change Order #2	0				0	0%	0
	Esche & Lee Inc.							
	Change Order #3	0				0	0%	0
	Esche & Lee Inc.							
	[] Change Order #4	0				0	0%	0
	Esche & Lee Inc.							
[]	Change Order #5	0				0	0%	0
	Esche & Lee Inc.							
_						0	0%	0
[]	[] Page 1 Total	2,080,500	40,000		120,700	160,700	8%	1,919,800
[]	Page 2 Total	1,233,100						
] Page 3 Total	1,446,400						
	Page 4 Total	28,200						

Esche & Lee inc.

PAGE TOTALS

4,788,200 40,000

0

120,700

3%

16,070

160,700

1,948,000

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

		hall govern this document)	juage of AIA G702-1992 s	(In the event of a conflict the exact pre printed language of AIA G702-1992 shall govern this document)
אָל. פוס אונוויסטל	tractor named nereint. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	prejudice to a	0.00	NET CHANGES by Change Order
at are without	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-	0.00 This Certificat	0.00	Totals
ite:	Uate:		0.00	Total approved this Month
•	Hansen LLC	ARCHITECT:	0.00	previous months by Owner
	conform to the amount certified.)		\dashv	Change Orders approved in
hanged to	all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to	DEDUCTIONS all figures on th	ADDITIONS DE	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
for. Initial)	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	AMOUNT CER		
	•		7,203,510.00	(Line 3 less Line 6)
	is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	ı		BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RE
the Contractor	quality of the Work is in accordance with the contract Documents, and the Contractor		€9	8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
l as indicated, the	Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the	294 030 00 Architect's know		() inc & from prior Certificate)
hat to the best of the	In accordance with the contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the	In accordance v	MENT	(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
**************************************	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN	518,490.00 ARCHITECT	•	6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
My Commission Exp. 07/29/2009		1	9	Total in Column I of G703)
Notary Public State of Illinois				Total Retainage (Line 5a+5b or
hereca Terri	Jerry	Thereon		(Column F on G703)
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	La	1	0.00	b0.0_% of Stored Material
er, 2007	or⊓ to before me this19thday ofNov	Subscribed and		(Column D + E on G703)
	OK	County of: COOK	57,610.00	a. 10.0 % of Completed Work
		State of: ILLINOIS		5. RETAINAGE:
j	Vice President	1		(Column G on G703)
Date:11/19/07	Date	576 100 00 By:	59 6	A TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE
		0.00	A 4	2. Net change by Change Orders
	INTERNATIONAL FIFTING STOTEMS, INC.	7,722,000,00 CONTRACTOR, INTERNATIO		1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
in is now due.	ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.		÷	
ssued and pay-	Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-	Contractor for V		
n paid by the	in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the		ched.	Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached
s been completed	mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for payment has been completed		w in connection with the C	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAIR INCOMPRETION with the Contract
s knowledge infor-	d Contractor continue that to the heat of the Contractor's	The indenies		
				Schaumburg, Illinois 601/3-4538 CONTRACT FOR: Process Piping & HVAC
		Greeley and Hansen LLC	ଦୁ	INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC.
	CONTRACT DATE:	VIA ARCHITECT:	VIA.	FROM CONTRACTOR:
	IPS Job # 1385-P1385a07	Cilicago, it boots	Ω	Wood Dale, IL 60191
CONTRACTOR	TEXTOU IC: TOWNER	3300 East Cheitennam Flace) <u>(</u>	790 North Central Avenue
OWNER	APPLICATION DATE: 11/19/07	South Water Purification Plant	S S	George Sollitt Construction Company
Distribution to:	APPLICATION NO: 7 (PENCIL DRAFT)	PROJECT:	PRC	TO OWNER:
AGE ONE OF AGES	ראטם	ALX.	AIRTORTAL	AFFLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR TAXMENT

15107 Submit State! Pipe & Fittings 15108 Chlorine Piping O&M Submit 15110 Submit Valves Data 15121 Submit Pressure Switch O & M 15122 Submit Pressure Switch O & M 15123 Submit Hydronic Piping Valves 15184 Submit Refrigeration Data & Drwgs 15187 Submit Refrigeration Data & Drwgs 15189 Submit Chemical Treatment 15190 Approve Submittal Natural Gas Booste 15540 Submit Breeching & Stacks 15570 Submit Breeching & Stacks 15670 Submit Heat Exchangers 15740 Submit Heat Exchangers 15740 Submit Heat Exchangers 15756 Submit HVAC Pumps 15761 Submit HVAC Pumps 15765 Submit Ductwork Shop Drawings 15820 Submit Ductwork Accessories 15830 Submit Fan Data & Shop Drawings 15850 Submit Air Outlet Data																														11201 Submit Chemical Feeder O&M's				NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK		АВ		I se Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply	containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,	CONTINUATION SHEET
y Stacks y Units ngers AC Units AC Units ps a & Drawings eat Transfer Data hop Drawings coessories Shop Drawings	& Stacks J Units Ingers AC Units AC Drawings a & Drawings eat Transfer Data shop Drawings coessories Shop Drawings	S. Stacks J. Units J. Units AC Units ps a & Drawings eat Transfer Data hop Drawings accessories	s Stacks y Units y Units AC Units ps a & Drawings eat Transfer Data hop Drawings	s. Stacks y Units Ingers AC Units ps a & Drawings a & Transfer Data	& Stacks J Units Ingers AC Units ps a & Drawings	s Stacks y Units Ingers AC Units ps	s. Stacks y Units Ingers AC Units	s Stacks y Units Ingers AC Units	s Stacks J Units Ingers	Stacks Units	s Stacks J Units	& Stacks		leaters	Natural Gas Booster	s Data	reatment	in Data & Drwgs	ping valves	X W	ALCU C & M)	M Submit	& Ftgs	& Fittings	Insulation	Identification	olation	Anchors	eeder O&M's					1			retainage for line iter	the nearest dollar.	CERTIFICATE FOR	
500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 80,000.00 500.00 500.00	500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 80,000.00 500.00 500.00	500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 80,000.00 500.00	500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 80,000.00	500.00 500.00 500.00	500,00 500,00	500,00 500,00	500,00 500,00	500,00		500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	25,000.00	500,00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	70000			VALUE	פון פון	С	:	ns may apply.		PAYMENT,	
250.00	,	250.00	250.00	32,000.00	300.00	500.00	500 00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	250.00	500.00		500,00	500,00	300.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500 00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00		250.00			(D+E)	APPLICATION	FROM PREVIOUS	WORK COMPLETED	D		Chic	330		
	250.00	250.00	250.00	18,000.00	10 000 00																		500.00	*									_	THIS PERIOD	ED	г		Chicago, IL 60649	3300 East Cheltenham Place	Water Purification	
																																D OR E)	(NOT IN	STORED	MATERIALS	-			1 Place	Diant	
	500.00	500.00	500.00	00,000.00	50 000 00	500.00	500,00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500,00	250,00	500,00	0.00	500.00	500.00	1000	700.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500,00	7,000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	250.00	0.00	0 00	(D+E+F)	TO DATE	AND STORED	COMPLETED	G	IPS Job # 1385-P1385a07	PROJECT NO: C06055	PERIOD TO: 11/30/07	APPLICATION NO. /	
5	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	20.00	30.00	100 0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	50.0%	%0.U01	0.0%	100.0%	100.0%	2000	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	0.0%	50.0%	0.0%	0.0%		(G/C)	%			1385a07	06055	~	ATE: 11	4
	0.00			00,00	300				0.00	0.00					25,01								0.00					50			500.00		(C-G)	TO FINISH	BALANCE	1				(PENCIE DISSE)	PAGE 2 OF 8 PAGES
_	50.00	50.00	50.00	5,000.00	\$ 000 00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50,00	50.00	50.00	20.00	25.00	50.00	90.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	20.00	50.00	50.00	5.00	25.00	0.00	0.00		RATE)	(IF VARIABLE)	RETAINAGE	-					GES

PROJECT: South Water Putmiculari Frank Project Chicago, IL 60649 Chicago, IL 60649 WORK COMPLETED FRIOD TOTAL WORK COMPLETED FRIOD FRIOD TOTAL WORK COMPLETED FRIOD A Docume	AIA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,				<u> </u>	APPLICATION NO: 7 (PENCIL DISSE)	TE: 19/19/07	9/07		
College Coll	ntaining C	ontractor's signed Certification is attached.		3300 : PROJECT	Valei Fullicaton	Place	PERIOD TO: 11/	7		
MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINS PRESENTLY COMPLETED MATERIALS COMPLETED	tabulation se Column	s below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. I on Contracts where variable retainage for line item:	s may apply.	Chic	ago, IL 60649		PROJECT NO: CO	16055 1385a07		
A B B WORK COMPLETED WORK COMPLETED WORK COMPLETED WORK COMPLETED WORK COMPLETED WORK COMPLETED WAS TORGED WAS TO					E	F	G		I	
PRESENTED PRES	Þ	83	Ç	WORK COMPLETI		MATERIALS	TOTAL			RETAINAGE
DESCRIPTION OF WORK ASSOCIATION Insulate PN// HylVitnes 11261-300 MR. 1-May Bidg Mechanical - 1st Floor MR. 1-May Bidg Mechanical - 1st Floor 11261-301 Sel New Chornators 11261-302 Sel New Chornators Sel New Chornators 124,300.00 11261-302 Sel New Chornators Sel New Chornators Sel New Chornators Sel New Chornators 12,000.00 Sel New Chornators 12,000.00 Sel New Chornators Sel New Chornators Sel New Chornators 12,000.00 Sel New Chornators 12,000.00 Sel New Chornators 12,000.00 Sel New Chornators Sel New Chornators Sel New Chornators 12,000.00 Sel New Chornators 12,	75M ——		SCHEDULED			PRESENTLY	COMPLETED	\$ ——	TO FINISH	(IF VARIABLE)
Insulate PW/ HW Lines A 500 00 DOR E CPEED A 500 00	Ö	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	VALUE	APPLICATION	מיבות המיבות	(NOT IN	TO DATE	(G/C)	(C-G)	RATE)
Insulate PW/ HW/ Lines				(D+E)		D OR E)	(D+E+F)			
17 1281-301 Set New Chlomators 24,300.00 1280.00 1280.00 1280.00 1281-302 Set New Chlomators 24,300.00 1280.00 1	_	Inchists DIA! / LINI ince	4.500.00				0.00	0.0%	4,500.00	0.00
11261-300 Set New Chlorinators 24,300.00 11261-300 Set New Chlorinators 24,300.00 11261-300 Set New Chlorinators 24,300.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 15108 Install Chlorine Gallery Mains to Chlorin 15108 Install Chlorine pag Chlorinators to Vac 25,602.00 Install Chlorine pag Regulators to Evap 51,204.00 Install Chlorine pag Regulators to Evap 51,20	1	Ms. New Bidd Mechanical - 1st Floor					3	000	24 300 00	0.00
1281-307 Set New Vacuum Regulators 12,800.00 1226-307 12,800.00 1226-307 12,800.00 1226-307 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00 18,810 Chlorine Gallery Mains to Chlorina	-		24,300.00				0.00	200	24 300 00	0.00
1261-302 Set New Evaporator 12,800,000 1266			24,300.00				0.00	0.0%	12,800.00	0.00
1296 Set New Chorination Accessories 14,000.00 15108 Install Chorine Gallery Mains to Chlorint 15108 Install Chorine Gallery Mains to Chlorint 15108 Install Chorine pag Chlorintators to Vac 15108 Install Chorine pag Chlorinators to Vac 15108 Install Chlorine pag Chlorinators to Vac 15104.00 Install Chlorine Air Pyg 15104.00 Install Chlorine Air Pyg 15104.00 Install Chlorine Air Pyg 1500.00 Install Chlorine Air Pyg 1500.00 Install Chlorine Air Aive Install Chlorine Air Aive Install Chlorine Air Aive Install Chlorine Air Aive Install Chlorine Air Pyg Install Chlorine Air Aive			12,800.00				0.00	0.0%	14,000.00	0.00
1510B Install Chlorine Gallery Mains to Chlorif 55,364.00 1510B Install Chlorine Gallery Mains to Chlorif 15,000.00 15,000.0			48,000.00				0.00	0.0%	48,318.00	0.00
15108 Install Chlorine Gallery Manus to Chlorin			56,364.00				0.00	0.0%	55,354.00	0.00
15008 Install Chlorine ppg Chlorinators to Vac 25,902.00 15108 Install Chlorine ppg Chlorinators to Vac 25,602.00 15108 Install Chlorine ppg Regulators to Vac 25,602.00 15108 Install Chlorine ppg Regulators to Ton 15100 Install Compressed Ppg - El 14'-0' 15,900.00 15108 Install Chlorine ppg Regulators 1,920.00			51,000.00				0.00	0.0%	25,602.00	0.00
15108 Install Chlorine ppg Chlorinators to Vad 25,602.00 15108 Install Chlorine ppg Regulators to Evap 51,204.00 15108 Install Chlorine ppg Regulators to Evap 51,204.00 15108 Install Chlorine ppg Regulators to Ton 1,204.00 1,200.00 1,20	<u>.</u>		25,602.00				0.00	0.0%	25,602.00	0.00
15108 Install Chlorine ppg Regulators to Evapl 151,204.00 151,204.00 151,204.00 151,204.00 151,204.00 151,204.00 151,204.00 151,204.00 151,204.00 151,204.00 151,204.00 161,	11		25,602.00				0.00	0.0%	51,204.00	0.00
18 M6 - Mechanical Enerthale Air System 2,560.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.0%			51,204.00				0.00	0.0%	51,204.00	0.00
11373 Install Breathing Stations 1,920.00 1,920	•						3	00%	2.560.00	0.00
11266 Install Vacuum Stations 1,920,00 15107 Install Compressed Ppg 12,800,00 11373 Install S Breathable Air Ppg 25,600,00 115108 Install CPVC Vaccum Ppg 25,600,00 D1 - Existing Chorine Area Plan 6,400,00 Demo of existing Chorine Ppg - Labor 6,400,00 Closeout 10,501,00 Testing & Cleaning Pipe Systems 4,000,00 15950 Complete Test & Balance 15925 Start-up Mechanical Equipment 19,108.00	=						0.00	0.0%	1,920.00	0.00
15107 Install Compressed Ppg - Ell 14'-0" 12,500,00 0.00 0.0% 25,600,00 11373 Install CPVC Vaccum Ppg 9,600,00 0.00 0.0% 9,600,00 15108 Install CPVC Vaccum Ppg 9,600,00 0.0% 9,600,00 D1 - Existing Chorine Area Plan 0.00 0.0% 9,600,00 Demo of existing Chorine Ppg - Labor 6,400.00 0.00 0.0% 6,400.00 Closeout 15075 Indenfication & Valve Tags - Mat¹l 10,501.00 0.00 0.0% 10,501.00 15950 Testing & Cleaning Pipe Systems 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.0% 4,000.00 15925 Start-up Mechanical Equipment 19,108.00 19,108.00			1,920.00				0.00	0.0%	12,800.00	0.00
11373 Install SS Breathable Air Ppg 25,000.00 15108 Install CPVC Vaccum Ppg 9,600.00 D1 - Existing Chorine Area Plan 0.00 0.0% 6,400.00 Demo of existing Chorine Apg - Labor 6,400.00 0.0% 6,400.00 15075 Indentification & Valve Tags - Mat¹l 10,501.00 0.0% 10,501.00 15950 Testing & Cleaning Pipe Systems 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.0% 50,000.00 15950 Complete Test & Balance 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.0% 19,108.00 1 5925 Start-up Mechanical Equipment 19,108.00 19,108.00			12,800.00				0.00	0.0%	25,600.00	0.00
19 1.500 Demo of existing Chorine Area Plan 1010 Demo of existing Chorine Ppg - Labor 6,400.00 1010 Closeout 10,501.00 15075 Indentification & Valve Tags - Mat'l 10,501.00 15950 Testing & Cleaning Pipe Systems 4,000.00 15950 Complete Test & Balance 19,108.00 15925 Start-up Mechanical Equipment 19,108.00			9,600,00			4-	0.00	0.0%	9,600.00	0.00
19 Closeout (Closeout) 10,501.00 (Closeout) 10,000.00 (Closeout)	_							200	8 400 00 l	0.00
19 Closeout 0.00 0.0% 10,501.00 15075 Indentification & Valve Tags - Mat'l 50,000.00 15950 Testing & Cleaning Pipe Systems 4,000.00 15950 Complete Test & Balance 19,108.00 15925 Start-up Mechanical Equipment 19,108.00 19,108.00			6,400.00			•	0,00			
15075 Indenification & Valve Tags - Mat¹	19						0.00	0.0%	10,501.00	0.00
15950 Testing & Cleaning Pipe Systems 50,000.00 15950 Complete Test & Balance 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,108.00 15925 Start-up Mechanical Equipment 19,108.00			10,501.00				0.00	0.0%	50,000.00	0.00
15950 Complete Test & Balance 19,108.00 19,108.00 19,108.00 19,108.00 19,108.00			2,000.00				0.00	0.0%		0.00
15925 Start-up Mechanical Equipment 19,100.00			4,000.00				0.00	0.0%	19,108.00	0.00
7 A A S D D D D D			19,108.00							
244E DOO 00										
								7 50/	7 4 4 5 600 00	57 610 00

M& K Excavating

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE 1 OF PAGES 1

11/30/07

AIA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. APPLICATION:
APPLICATION DATE:
PERIOD TO:

Use Column I o n Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO .:

	5	14	13	12	=	15	ပ	a	Ţ.	1 0	0	4	ω	N)		Τ	Z				Ţ:	>
TOTALS	15 Change order #7	Change order #6	13 Change order #5	12 Change order #4	11 Change order #3	Change order #2	Change order #1	Mass Excavation	Stone base for road & lots for concrete	Excavate base for road & lots for concrete	Stone base for road & lots for asphalt	Excavate & Sub -grade temp road & lots	Demo & remove paving	Remove RR Tracks	Demo & remove concrete bins & wall			DESCRIPTION OF WORK					77
\$	69	\$	49	\$	\$	S	cs	\$	S	\$	49	69	69	8	\$	-			တ္တ			╁	1
365,536.00	24,761.00	5,175.00	8,399.00	43,460.00	15,370.00	4,791.00	3,580.00	38,750.00	64,500.00	35,000.00	26,500.00	18,750.00	29,500.00	31,500.00	15,500.00		!	VALUE	SCHEDULED			(2
\$282,731.00	\$ 7,831.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 8,399.00	\$ 43,460.00	\$ 15,370.00	\$ 4,791.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 15,500.00		(D+E)	APPLICATION	PREVIOUS	FROM	WORK C	C	,
\$ 16,930.00	\$ 16,930.00	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$ -	\$ -	\$	\$ -	\$ -	\$	\$ -	€9				THIS PERIOD		WORK COMPLETED	г	
÷ -																	D OR E)	(NOT IN	STORED	PRESENTLY	MATERIALS	-	
\$ 299,661.00	\$ 24,761.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 8,399.00	\$ 43,460.00	\$ 15,370.00	\$ 4,791.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 15,500.00		(D+E+F)	•	TO DATE	COMPLETED	TOTAL	G	,
82% \$	100% \$	100% \$	100% \$	100% \$	100% \$	100% \$	100% \$	100% \$	25% \$	50% \$	100% \$	100% \$	100% \$	100%	100% \$			(G * C)	%	-		Ħ	
65,875.00	-	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$ 17,500.00	\$	٠	-	-	\$		(C-G)	FINISH	ТО	BALANCE			
\$ 26,133.00	\$ 2,476.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 4,346.00	\$ 1,537.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 1,613.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,875.00		\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,550.00			RETAINAGE				ر	

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

O.	The George Sollitt Construction Co.	PROJECT	South Water Purification Plant Chlorine Improver	Application #	J.
	790 North Central Avenue			in the contract of the contract of the	OWNER
	Wooddale, IL 60191		Project # F-1-226 Attn: Marty Stephenson	Period To: 11/30/07	11/30/07
FROM:	Tri-Star Supply, Inc.		·		
	1459 Bernard Drive				
	Addison, IL 60101				
CONTRACT F	CONTRACT FOR: Chlorination Equipment, Instrumentation and Controls	tion and Controls		CONTRACT DATE	
)					

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Change Orders approved in previous months by Owner

FOTAL

Approved this Month

Number

Date Approved

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

		7		
		(Line 3 less Line 6)	, and that current payment shown	, and that currer
\$4,354,515.70	ı	9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE	ous Certificates for Payment were	ous Certificates
\$509,305.50	ı	8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	cuments, that all amounts have been	cuments, that all
\$748,360.80	(Line 6 from prior Certificate)	PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior	S Application for Payment has been	S Application for
		7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR	e best of the Contractor's Knowledge,	e best of the Cor
		(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)		
\$1,257,666.30		6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE		
\$139,740.70		Total in Column I of G703)		
		Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or		
		(Column F on G703)		
		b. 10.00% of Stored Material		
		(Column D + E on G703)		
	139,740.70	 a. 10.00% of Completed Work 		
		5. RETAINAGE:		
		(Column G on G703)		
\$1,397,407.00		4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE		
\$5,612,182.00	f	3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2)		
		2. Net change by Change Orders		
\$5,612,182.00		1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	DEDUCTIONS	ADDITIONS
		Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.		T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
∌ct.	ection with the Contra	Applications made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.		

By: Martin L. Stephenson

Contractor:

Tri-Star Supply, Inc.

nerein is now due.

completed in accordance with the Contract Document

information and belief the Work covered by this Applic

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of

Net change by Change Orders

TOTALS

paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Ce

issued and payments received from the Owner, and the

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect certified to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED......(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)

ARCHITECT:

Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

TRI-STAR SUPPLY, INC. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

South Water Purification Project - Contract # 1339
Dept of Water Management Project # F-1-226
The George Solllitt Consturction Compnay - PO C06055-1070

Period Ending: 11/30/07